Mapping Table of Changes from Simplified and Reorganized Tariff to MRTU Tariff

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
1	N/A	Corrected format
1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "if two or more capitalized termsthe meanings of each defined term apply."	Update acronym; add language clarifying use of defined terms
1.3	N/A	No change
1.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
1.3.2 (a)-(e)	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
1.3.2 (f)-(m)	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; (f) delete "this" in front of "ISO Tariff" and add "provisions in the rest of the" add "Section 1 through 4 of this" before "CAISO Tariff", add "provisions in Sections 1 through 4 of this" before "CAISO Tariff"; (g) delete "in" add "to" before "CAISO" and after "reference"; add "this CAISO tariff or to", delete "ISO Protocol"; (h) delete "a Protocol or", change "ISO" to "CAISO"; (i) no change (j) add "or Business Practices Manuals" in two instances, replace "Home Page" with "Website" in two instances;	Update acronym, add language clarifying that references to the tariff are to be interpreted based on the currently effective version; removed separate references to protocols which are attachments to the tariff, add reference to Business Practice Manuals to reflect the consolidation of the protocols into the tariff and the CAISO's development of the manuals; and specify that the CAISO Tariff will, in the event of an inconsistency, prevail over any non-filed procedure or Business Practice Manual. Revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	(k) add new provision (k);(l) change from (k) to (l);	
2	(m) change from (l) to (m), delete "Titles." Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "on behalf of" add "for" between "transmitted" and "an Eligible";	Update acronym
2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
3	N/A	No change
3.1	Removed sub-numbering 3.1-3.3 and incorporate into 3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Format change, simplify numbering, and update acronym
3.2	Removed sub-numbering 3.1-3.3 and incorporate into 3; add "the first paragraph of this" before "Section 3.1" and change "Section 3.1" to "Section 3"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Removed subheading and made non- substantive corresponding change in references; updated acronym
3.3	Removed sub-numbering 3.1-3.3 and incorporate into 3; change "Section 3.1" to "this Section 3"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Removed subheading and made non- substantive corresponding change in references; updated acronym
4	N/A	No change
4.1	N/A	No change
4.2	N/A	No change
4.2.1	Add "Dispatch Instructions and" to heading, add "Participating Loads" before "control area operators";	Update acronym and use of defined term "Dispatch Instructions;" need to include Participating Load in the list of entities that are
	Move second half ("The ISO will honorin the Hour-Ahead Market.") to Section 16.5.1; add new heading	to respond to CAISO instructions; and move the sentence concerning Existing contracts to

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"System Emergency Exceptions"; change "Schedule" to "Bid"; change "Hour-Ahead" to "HASP/RT"	Section 16
4.2.2	Replace "and Protocols" with "Operating Procedures and Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals; update acronym
4.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "O" in "TOs"	Update acronym; correct typo
4.3.1	Change reference to "16.2.1A.1" to "16.1.4"; change "ISO" to "CAISO throughout"	update cross-reference; update acronym
4.3.1.1	Make "agreements" lowercase between "such that the" and "can be effective"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; correct typo
4.3.1.2	Change reference to "4.5.1.1" to "4.5.1"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add sentence "For the period between the effective datein accordance with Section 11.2.1.5."	Correct section reference; update acronym; add sentence clarifying New Participating TOs are to receive the IFM Congestion Credit for the Transmission Date under the transmission Access Charge
4.3.1.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.3.1.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.3.1.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; make "and" lower-case	Update acronym and title format correction
4.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.4.1.1	Incorporate into 4.4.1; delete "Schedules, Adjustment" and "or bids for Ancillary Services" before and after "Bids"; delete "and the ISO Protocols" before "as these may be amended from time to time": change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect MRTU use of defined terms and practices as the defined term "Bids" includes self-schedules and Ancillary Service bids; Adjustment Bids are no longer used for Congestion management; updated to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals
4.4.1.2	Incorporate into 4.4.1; change "which" to "that", "in	Correct grammar and update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	respect of" to "pursuant to", "ISO" to "CAISO"	
4.4.3	Moved to Section 4.4.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.3.1	Moved to Section 4.4.2(a); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.3.2	Moved to Section 4.4.2(b); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.3.3	Moved to Section 4.4.2(c); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.3.4	Moved to Section 4.4.2(d); delete "Each UDC shall"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Remove unnecessary subsection numbers; remove "Each UDC shall" as redundant; update acronym
4.4.6	Moved to Section 4.4.3	Revise section numbering
4.4.6.1	Incorporated into 4.4.3; add "and" at end, delete "." after "and"	Simplify section numbering; and correct grammar
4.4.6.2	Incorporated into 4.4.3; lowercase "each"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "7.4.13" to "7.7.13"	Revise section numbering and update acronym update cross-reference
4.4.7	Moved to Section 4.4.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8	Moved to Section 4.4.5	Update section number
4.4.8.1	Moved to Section 4.4.5.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8.2	Moved to Section 4.4.5.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8.3	Moved to Section 4.4.5.3	Revise section numbering
4.4.8.3.1	Incorporated into 4.4.5.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Simplify and revise section numbering; update acronym
	Add new Section 4.4.5.4 "Maintenance"	Add new subheading describing section
4.4.8.3.2	Incorporated into 4.4.5.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8.3.3	Incorporated into 4.4.5.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO", "which" to "that"	Revise section numbering; update acronym; correct grammar
4.4.8.4	Moved to Section 4.4.6	Revise section numbering

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
4.4.8.4.1	Moved to Section 4.4.6.1	Revise section numbering
4.4.8.4.1.1	Moved to Section 4.4.6.1.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8.4.1.2	Moved to Section 4.4.6.1.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8.4.2	Moved to Section 4.4.6.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.8.4.3	Moved to Section 4.4.6.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering and update acronym
4.4.9	Moved to Section 4.4.7; change "ISO" to "CAISO", "which" to "that"	Revise section numbering; update acronym; correct grammar
4.5	N/A	No change
4.5.1	Replace "Schedules and bids for Energy and Ancillary Services" with "Bids"; change "scheduling" to "offering" and "which it" to "that the CAISO"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect MRTU use of defined terms; correct grammar
4.5.1A	Incorporated into 4.5.1; in (a), delete "and that is capableISO Protocols"; in (b), capitalize "Bids"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect MRTU use of defined terms
4.5.1.1	N/A	No change
4.5.1.1.1	Replace "Scheduling Coordinator Application Makes a Request" with "Scheduling Coordinator Application"; add "completed" before "written application" and "as provided in Appendix T" after "written application"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" and "Home Page" to "Website"	Updated to reflect MRTU use of defined terms and correct acronym; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
4.5.1.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO" in heading; Add "electronic" between "by" and "mail"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout and "Home Page" to "Website"; (b) delete "and ISO Protocols", add "and Business Practice Manuals"; (d) add "(Note: with respect to historical changesmarket charges)" delete "(Note: prior to	Updated to reflect MRTU use of defined terms and correct acronym; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	January 2, 1998Usage Charges t"; (e) Change "ISO" to "CAISO", lowercase "applicants"	
4.5.1.1.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.6	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.6.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; in (a) delete "," after "application"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.6.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO" and "An" to "A"	Update acronym; correct grammar
4.5.1.1.7	Add "that the CAISO has determined that" after "In the event"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.7.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.7.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.8	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.8.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.8.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.9	N/A	No change
4.5.1.1.9.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.9.2	N/A	No change
4.5.1.1.9.2.1	N/A	No change
4.5.1.1.9.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.10	N/A	No change
4.5.1.1.10.1	change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.1.11	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.2	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
4.5.1.2.1	N/A	No change
4.5.1.2.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.2.1.2	Delete "of any changeRating" between "Business Days" and "if its Approved"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "if its Approved Credit Rating has been reduced below the CAISO requirements"	Update acronym; revised to reflect new defined term; shaded insertion pursuant to the CAISO's response to comments in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501
4.5.1.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.1.2.2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; Delete "ISO Balancing Authority Area" change to "CAISO Controlled Grid" after "reliability or safety of the" [CAISO Controlled Grid also highlighted, bold, and italicized]	Update acronym; shaded change pursuant to the CAISO's response to comments in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501
4.5.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO", "which" to "that"	Update acronym; correct grammar
4.5.3	N/A	No change
4.5.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.3.2	Change "Schedules" to "Bids" in two instances; Add "HASP for the HASP and the" after "Day-Ahead Market and" delete "Hour Ahead Market" change to "Real Time Market"; Add shaded "intertie" before "Interconnection schedules"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised to reflect use of new defined term "Bid" which includes self-schedules; update acronym; shaded insertion pursuant to the CAISO's response to comments in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501
4.5.3.3	Remove 2 instances of "scheduled" before "Demand" and "Generation"; capitalize "Exports" and "Imports"[now back to lowercase]; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised to reflect MRTU use of defined terms
4.5.3.3A	Delete entire provision	Issue of Inter-SC Trades is now addressed in Section 28
4.5.3.4	In title, change "Scheduling Deliveries" to "Inter-SC Trades"; delete all text and replace with "Submitting any applicable Inter-SC Tradespursuant to this CAISO	Issues addressed in existing language in Section 4.5.3.4 are covered by prior Sections in 4.5.3. Additional language includes Inter-SC

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Tariff."	Trades as information a Scheduling Coordinator is to provide as applicable
4.5.3.5	Add "including bilateral transactions and Inter-SC Trades,"	Updated to specify intermediate trades can include Inter-SC Trades
4.5.3.6	N/A	No change
4.5.3.7	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.3.8	Replace "ISO Protocols" with "Business Practice Manuals" in two instances; Replace "ISO Protocols" with "CAISO Business Practice Manuals" after "complying with"	Updated to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals
4.5.3.9	Replace "Schedules" with "Bids or Inter-SC Trades"	Updated to reflect use of new defined terms
4.5.3.10	Replace "ISO Protocols" with "CAISO Tariff"	Updated to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals
4.5.3.11	Delete "Ancillary Service Bids, Adjustment Bids and Supplemental Energy bids" between "Submitting" and "so that any"; replace 3 references to "bids" with "Bids"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term "Bid" removed terms "Adjustment Bids and "Supplemental Energy" as these are no longer used in MRTU
4.5.4	N/A	No change
4.5.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.4.2	Delete entire provision and replace with "[NOT USED]"	Balanced schedule requirement is eliminated in the MRTU market design
4.5.4.3	Delete "dynamically schedule imports of" replace with "submit Bids for imports of"; delete "Supplemental Energy" before "and Ancillary Services"; delete "(other than Regulation)" after "and Ancillary Services"; Add "from" after "delivered" and before "Dynamic"; Add "scheduled" and delete "from" between "dynamically"	Update acronym and use of defined term "Bid;" delete restriction on Regulation Bids which can be dynamically scheduled under appropriate circumstances; and revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page; Delete

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	and "System"; change "dynamically" to "Dynamic" before "System Resources"; replace "Home Page" with "Website"; delete "See forms of Agreement in Attachment A to Appendix X" after "functionality."; change and "ISO" to "CAISO"	unnecessary cross-reference.
4.5.4.4	Replace "Service" with "a Scheduling Coordinator" in heading; in (iii), replace "ISO Protocols" with "CAISO Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Updated to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals and updated acronym
4.5.4.4.1	Replace "Schedules and bids for Energy and Ancillary Services" with "Bids or Inter-SC Trades"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "(a)" after 4.5.4.4	Update acronym and use of defined terms "Bid" and "Inter-SC Trades; and add additional specificity to cross-reference
4.5.4.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO" and "Home Page" to "Website"; add "(a)" after 4.5.4.4	Update acronym; information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page; and add additional specificity to cross-reference
4.5.4.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.5.4.6	N/A	No change
4.5.4.6.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO", "Home Page" to "Website"	Update acronym; information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
4.5.4.6.2	In (a), add "this Section 4.5.4.6.2" between "subject to" and "subsection"; Add "this" after "to" and before "Section 4.5.4.6.2"; in (b), replace "Home page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; in (c) capitalize "End Use"	Update acronym; use of defined term; and add additional specificity to cross-reference; information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
4.6	Replace "Schedule Energy or Ancillary Services generated by" with "accept Bids for" replace "Schedules or Adjustment Bids or bids for Ancillary Services" with	Update acronym and cross-reference; use of defined term "Bid"; removed "Adjustment Bids" as they are no longer used to manage

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"Bids from Scheduling Coordinators"; add "further" after "shall" and before "not be obligated"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; replace 7.4 with 7.7	Congestion
4.6.1	N/A	No change
4.6.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.6.1.1(i) and 4.6.1.1 (ii)	In (i), add "Participating" between "Each" and "Generator" twice; and change "ISO" to "CAISO"; In (ii) add "Participating" between "a" and "Generator"	Addition of "Participating" pursuant the CAISO's response to comments in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff in Docket No. ER05-1501
	In (ii), add "Participating" between "a" and "Generator" twice and between "the" and "Generator" once; Add "as specified in Dispatch Instruction" before ", whether due to a Generating", and change "ISO" to "CAISO"	1301
4.6.1.2	Replace "operating protocols" with "Operating Procedures and Business Practice Manuals" between "relevant" and "established by"; replace "protocols" with "procedures" between "such" and "the"; replace "operating protocols" with "Operating Procedures" between "the" and "established by the TO"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals and use of Operating Procedures
4.6.3	Add "Participating" to heading; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Corrected to use defined term "Participating Generators;" update acronym
4.6.3.1	Replace "Ancillary services and/or bids" with "CAISO Markets"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term CAISO Markets
4.6.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; replace "which" with "that" between "manner" and "honors"	Update acronym and correct grammar
4.6.4	Add "Participating" between "Each" and "Generator"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "All information providedwhich is configurable."	Update acronym; add sentence to reinforce tariff requirement that information on the facilities operational and technical characteristics is accurate

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
4.6.5	N/A	No change
4.6.5.1	Add "Participating" before "Generator Performance" in heading; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Corrected to use defined term "Participating Generators;" update acronym
4.6.5.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.6.5.3	N/A	No change
4.6.6.2	Moved to Section 4.6.6	Revise section numbering
4.6.7	N/A	No change
4.6.7.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.6.7.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.6.7.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.6.8	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.6.9	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.7	Replace "bids for Supplemental self-provision of Ancillary Services" with "Bids for Supply of Energy or Ancillary Services"; replace "schedule Energy" with "accept submitted Bids for Supply of Energy"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" and "Home Page" to "Website"	Update acronym and use of defined term "Bid"; information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
4.8	Replace "schedule Energy" with "accept Bids"; change "from" to "for" before "an Eligible"; delete "No Adjustment Bids or Intermittent Resources."; delete "Adjustment" and "or Supplemental Energy bids" before and after "Bids"; change "scheduled" to "Bid"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term "Bid"; The terms "Adjustment Bids" and "Supplemental Energy" are not used in the revised market design
4.9	N/A	No change
4.9.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
4.9.1.1	Replace "Schedules, Adjustment Services" with "Bids"; replace "which" with "that" after "Bids"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of the defined term "Bid"; correct grammar
4.9.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.3	Delete "in accordance with Section 4.6."; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; delete unnecessary cross reference
4.9.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.4.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.4.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.4.4	N/A	No change
4.9.4.5	Change 8.12.5 to 11	Update cross reference
4.9.4.6	Delete "Intra-Zonal" before "Congestion" in two instances and "in the Zone" between "elsewhere" and "except"; add "of actionsinternal to the MSS" after "associated costs", "be" after "and not", ", Ancillary Services or RUC Capacity" after "delivering energy", and "An MSS Operatorimpact the CAISO controlled grid" after "to or from the MSS."	Revised to reflect discontinuance of zonal system for managing Congestion; added reference to Ancillary Services and RUC capacity as products that can be affected by Congestion. Add requirement that MSS Operators must communicate Outage information for facilities that could effect operation of the CAISO Controlled Grid consistent with requirements in Sections 4.9.3 and 4.9.4.2
4.9.5	Replace "Schedules" with "Bids, including but not limited to self-schedules"; replace "Schedules" with "Bids" between "identify" and "that it"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined terms "Bid" and "Self-Schedules"
4.9.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.5.2	Replace "Schedules" with "Bids" twice, Add "Market"	Use of the defined term "Bid." The Hour

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	before "and HASP" and after "Day-Ahead"; delete "Hour-Ahead Energy markets" replace with "HASP", replace "bids or self-provided Schedules" with "Bids", Add "and" before "Non-Spinning" and after "Reserve,"; delete "and Replacement Reserve" before "capacity" and after "Reserve,"; delete "bid" replace with "Bid for ", delete "(3) Adjustment Bids, (4) Supplemental Energy bids, or (5)" replace with "or (4)" after "Energy," and before "any feasible combination thereof."	Ahead market has been superseded by HASP; Replacement Reserves, Adjustment Bids and Supplemental Energy are not part of the MRTU market design
	Add Section 4.9.5.3 "MSS Demand Forecast"	Adds requirement on MSS's to provide forecast data similar to other Scheduling Coordinators.
4.9.6	N/A	No change
4.9.6.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.6.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "a" after "If" and before "Load"; delete "curtailment" replace with "Shedding"; Change "Section 7.4.6" to "7.7.5.1" and change "7.4.6.1" to "7.7.5.2"	Update acronym and cross-reference
4.9.6.3	N/A	No change
4.9.6.3.1	N/A	No change
4.9.6.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Section 7.4.13" to "7.7.13"	Update acronym and cross-reference
4.9.7	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.8	Add "s" to "Service"	Correct use of defined term
4.9.8.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Obligations" twice; Add an "s" to "Services" in heading and in text after "Ancillary" and before "Obligations" twice; add "the Self-Provided" between "upon" and "Ancillary	Update acronym and use of defined terms

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Service"; and "provide Submissions to self-provide or" after "the MSS Operator may"; add "(including" before and ")" after "self-provide"	
4.9.8.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.9	N/A	No change
4.9.9.1	Delete "Participating Load" after "Unit," and before "or Generating"; delete "Imbalance" between "purchases of" and "Energy";, change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Metered" twice before "Demand" twice; delete "the lesser of the" before "MSS Operator's"; delete "or Hour-Ahead scheduled" before "Demand"; delete "and exports" before "from the MSS"; delete "The Scheduling Coordinatorno longer follow Load."	Update acronym; the issue of the MSS's election to follow Load is now addressed in Section 4.9.13
4.9.9.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Load-following" before "MSS Operator"; add "for: (i) excess MSS generationgenerating resources." After "shall pay amounts"; delete "based on a price(the 'deviation price')."	Update acronym; revised to reflect payments to be made by Load-following MSS for excess deviations
4.9.9.2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; "payment forbe rescinded and" before "Scheduling Coordinator"; add "highest LMP padsettlement interval and" after "the product of the"; delete "Deviation Price and" before "the amount of the"	Update acronym; revised to reflect payments to be made by Load-following MSS for excess deviations
4.9.9.2.2	Capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add ": (i)" after "to meet" and (ii) after "MSS, and"; capitalize "Instructions"; add "IOU-LAP price for the settlement interval" before "Deviation Price"; add "The payment in the previous sentence is" before "in addition to the"; add "charges for the" before	Revised to incorporate defined term; update acronym; revised to reflect payments to be made by Load-following MSS for excess deviations

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"Imbalance Energy" and "that serves the excess MSS Demand" after "Imbalance Energy"; delete "charges" before "that may be"	
4.9.9.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Uninstructed" three times before "Deviations"; capitalize "Deviations" three times; delete "Load following from the" before "the MSS's resources"	Update acronym and use of defined terms
4.9.9.3.1	Replace "Imbalance Energy market" with "Real Time Market"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Uninstructed" before "Deviations"; capitalize "Deviations" after "Uninstructed"	Update acronym and use of defined terms
4.9.9.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Uninstructed" and "Deviations" after "associated with" and before "for this quantity"	Update acronym and use of defined terms
4.9.9.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "uninstructed deviations" replace with "Deviations"; change "Section 11.2.2.3" to "Section 11.22.2.5"	Update acronym and cross-reference
4.9.10	N/A	No change
4.9.10.1	Replace reference to "ISO protocols" with "Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Section 4.4.8.1" to "Section 4.4.5.1"	Updated acronym and cross reference and to reflect the consolidation of protocols into tariff and the CAISO's development of manuals
4.9.10.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.10.3	N/A	No change
4.9.10.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.10.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.10.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.10.3.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
4.9.10.3.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
4.9.14	Moved to Section 4.9.11	Revised section numbering
4.9.14.1	Moved to Section 4.9.11.1	Revised section numbering
4.9.14.1.1	Moved to Section 4.9.11.1.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.14.1.2	Moved to Section 4.9.11.1.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.14.2	Moved to Section 4.9.11.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.14.3	Moved to Section 4.9.11.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.15	Moved to Section 4.9.12	Revised section numbering
4.9.15.1	Moved to Section 4.9.12.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO": change "Section 7.4" to "Section 7.7" before "In accordance" and after "Section 4.6.1"; change Section 7.3.1 to Section 7.6.1; add "A System UnitGeneration Distribution Factors" after "as a System Unit."	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.15.2	Moved to Section 4.9.12.2: change "Section 4.9.15.1" to "Section 4.9.12.1"	Revised section numbering and cross reference
4.9.15.2.1	Moved to Section 4.9.12.2.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.15.2.2	Moved to Section 4.9.12.2.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.15.2.3	Moved to Section 4.9.12.2.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change 8.10 to 8.9; capitalize "Obligations" between "or Bid" and "Service"; capitalize "Bid"	Revised section numbering; update acronym, cross reference, and use of defined terms
4.9.15.2.4	Moved to Section 4.9.12.2.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.15.2.5	Moved to Section 4.9.12.2.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revised section numbering; update acronym
4.9.15.3	Moved to Section 4.9.12.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Section 4.9.15.5" to "Section 4.9.12.4"	Revised section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
4.9.15.5	Moved to Section 4.9.12.4; replace "Ancillary Service or Supplemental Energy markets" with "Markets"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Dispatch" between "authority to" and "the System Unit"; change "Section	Update acronym, use of defined terms and cross reference

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	7.3.1" to "Section 7.6.1" and change "Section 7.4.2.3" to "Section 7.7.2.3"	
	Add new Section 4.9.13 "MSS Elections and Participation in CAISO Markets"	New provision outlining the choices for MSS Operators with respect to the manner in which they may participate in the CAISO Markets
	Add new Section 4.9.13.1 "Gross or Net Settlement"	New provision outlining the choices for MSS Operators with respect to the manner in which they may participate in the CAISO Markets
	Add new Section 4.9.13.2 "Load-Following or Non Load-Following Election"	New provision outlining the choices for MSS Operators with respect to the manner in which they may participate in the CAISO Markets
4.9.16	Moved to Section 4.9.14	Revised section numbering
4.9.16.1	Moved to Section 4.9.14.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Metered" between "net" and "Demand"; change "Section 11.2.9" to "Section 11.14"	Revised section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
4.9.16.2	Moved to Section 4.9.14.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Section 4.9.16.2" to "Section 4.9.13.2" twice first between "purposes of this" and "shall be Energy" and second between "this Section" and "the Scheduling Coordinator"	Revised section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
4.9.16.3	Moved to Section 4.9.14.3; delete "Supplemental" between "submittal of" and "Energy bids" capitalize "Bids"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Metered" twice	Update acronym and use of defined terms
4.9.16.4	Deleted entire provision	Issue of losses for MSS Operators is addressed in Section 31.3.3
4.9.16.5	Deleted entire provision	Issue of bid cost recovery for MSS Operators is addressed in Section 11.
5	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
6	N/A	No change
6.1	N/A	No change
6.1.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
6.1.2	Moved to Section 6.3.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch" twice;	Reorganized section; update acronym and use of defined term
6.1.3	Moved to Section 6.3.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "but are not limited to" between "include" and "the following"; delete "as appropriate"; delete "and price point" in "(c)";	Reorganized section; update acronym; delete requirement to include price point in Dispatch Instruction
6.2	Moved to Section 6.5; add "CAISO" to title; add new text "The CAISO will provideto publish public information."	Reorganized section; update acronym
6.2.1	Moved to Section 6.5.5.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "the CAISO's secure communication system" delete "direct computer link" before "to a dedicated"; add "electronic" before "communications"; delete "but only if the ISO andin advance" replace with "Communicationby the CAISO"	Reorganized section; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.2.1A	First sentence moved to Section 6.3; add heading "Communication of Dispatch Instructions."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "or Participating Load" between "Generators" and "will be via the relevant Scheduling Coordinator." Second sentence to end, moved to Section 6.3.1; add new heading "Scheduling Coordinator Responsibility to Pass Dispatch Instructions to Participating Generator or Load"; add "or Participating Load" twice; add "Communication delaysthis CAISO Tariff"; delete "If	Reorganized section; update acronym; include Participating Load as a recipient of Dispatch Instructions and caution that failure to respond to Dispatch Instructions can lead to assessment of Uninstructed Deviation Penalties

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	the ISO considersrelevant Scheduling Coordinator";	
6.3	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Sections 6.4 and 6.5
6.3.1	Moved to Section 6.1.2; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "schedule or" between "wish to" and "Bid into" change to "submit Bid"; capitalize "Bid before "for Ancillary Services" and before "for Ancillary Services"; add "into CAISO Markets for Energy or" before "Ancillary Services"; delete "by direct computer link" replace with "to the CAISO's secure communication system."; capitalize "Dynamic" and "Schedules" between "submit" and "for Ancillary Services"; change "Section 8.4.7.3.2" to "Section 8.4.7.2.1"	Reorganized section; update acronym, use of defined term, and cross reference updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.3.2	Moved to Section 6.1.3; delete "By Direct Computer Link." replace with "to the CAISO's Secure Communication System." Once in heading and once in text; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "ISO through the WEnet network. This shall be a permanent link with the ISO." replace with "CAISO's secure communication system"; change "the" to "a" before "connection"; add "to the CAISO's secure communication system." Delete "for the first timeor commutation failure."; delete "shall" replace with "will be" after "Scheduling Coordinator"; change "furnish" to "furnished"; add "a digital certificate by" after "will be furnished"; delete "with user ID and password."	Reorganized section; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.3.3	Moved to Section 6.1.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Sections 6.4.1.and 6.4.1.4." to "Section 6" after "transfer as described in"	Reorganized section; update acronym and simplify cross reference
6.4	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
6.4.1	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1A	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1A.1	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1A.2	Moved to Section 6.2.1.2; add "the CAISO's secure communication system" and delete "each of these mechanisms"; replace ISO with CAISO	Reorganized section; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.4.1A.3	Moved to Section 6.1.3.1; replace ISO with CAISO; add "will make available"; make "Data Templates" and "Validation Rules" lowercase; replace "document" with "information that"; add "secure communication"; delete "For each of the…own API"	Reorganized section; update acronym and to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.4.1B	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1B.1	Moved to Section 6.2.1.3; add new heading "Individually Assigned Login Accounts"; update "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "WEnet" reference; add "via digital certificates"; delete "on WEnet"	Reorganized section; update acronym and use of defined terms and to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system
6.4.1B.2	Added to 6.2.1.3; add "CAISO's secure communication system" to replace "WEnet"; delete "some" before "data"; add "by the CAISO to Scheduling Coordinators"; delete "Day-Ahead Schedules for"; add "s" to Scheduling Coordinators; delete "Schedules and bids"; start a new sentence with "Other"; add "that is not confidential; add "CAISO Demand"; capitalize "forecasts"; delete "of Demand"; add "public access reporting system of" and "the CAISO Website" to replace "public section of WEnet"; delete "The public informationbe limited to:"	Reorganized section; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.4.1.1	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
6.4.1.2	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.3	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.3A	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.3B	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.3C	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.3D	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.4	Delete entire provision	Addressed in new Section 6.5
6.4.1.4.1	Moved to Section 6.2.1.1; add "Scheduling Coordinators" delete "Market Participants"; delete "WEnet throughProvider" replace with "the CAISO's secure communication systemapproved by the CAISO"	Reorganized section; revised to clarify communications are between the CAISO and Scheduling Coordinators and updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
6.4.1.4.2	Moved to Section 6.2.2.2; add heading "Open Access Same-Time Information System"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "arrange" after "CAISO shall"; add "provide a public accessand grid management information"; delete "for the Internet Service Providerthrough the WEnet backbone"; delete "without the need for a separatelink"; replace with "OASIS will beWebsite."; delete remainder of section from "This public internetuser data links."	Reorganized section; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system for its OASIS; update acronym
6.5	Moved to Section 6.1.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganized section; update acronym
6.5.1	Incorporated into 6.1.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "Participating TO and"	Reorganized section; update acronym; defined term "Connected Entity" includes Participating TO
6.5.1.1	Moved to Section 6.1.5.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "Participating TO or"	Reorganized section; update acronym; defined term "Connected Entity" includes Participating TO

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
6.5.1.2	Moved to Section 6.1.5.2; delete "Participating TO's or"	Reorganized section; defined term "Connected Entity" includes Participating TO
6.5.2	Moved to Section 6.1.5.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Section 6.5.1" to "Section 6.1.5"; delete "the Participating TO or"	Reorganized section; update acronym and cross reference
6.5.3	Moved to Section 6.1.5.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "Participating TO and the"; change "Section 6.5" to "Section 6.1.5" Add New Section 6.2 "CAISO's Secure Communication System."	Reorganized section; update acronym and cross reference; defined term "connected Entity" includes Participating TO Added text to the heading clarify that the Communications in the subsection are about the CAISO Markets
	Add New Section 6.2.1 "Scheduling Coordinators"	Added new subheading for clarification
6.6	Moved to Section 6.2.1.4; delete "Based on the designedrestoration of WEnet"; delete "WEnet" add "CAISO's secure commutation system" in heading and twice in text; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "and include these procedures in the ISO Protocols"	Reorganized section; revised to reflect CAISO's used of internet-based communications system; update acronym
6.7	Moved to Section 6.2.1.5; delete "WEnet" replace with "the CAISO's secure communication system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganized section; revised to reflect CAISO's use of internet-based communications system; update acronym
6.8	Moved to Section 6.2.1.6; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganized section; update acronym
	Add Section 6.2.2 "Public Market Information"	Added new subheading for clarification
	Add New Section 6.2.2.1 "Non-Discriminatory Access to Information."	New provision noting CAISO will be posing information on the status of the CAISO Controlled Grid on the CAISO website
	Add new Section 6.4 "Communication of Operating Orders"	Add provision similar to 6.3 to address communications with Connected Entities not just Generators or Participating Loads

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add New Section 6.5.1 "Communication With Congestion Revenue Rights Participants."	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.1.1 "CRR Participants With Non-Disclosure Agreements"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.1.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.1.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.1.2 "CRR Participants Without Non-Disclosure Agreements" ";	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.1.2.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.1.2.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add new Section 6.5.1.3 "Public Market Information"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add new Section 6.5.1.3.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add new Section 6.5.1.3.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		Rights
	Add new Section 6.5.1.3.3	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding Congestion Revenue Rights
	Add New Section 6.5.2 "Communications Prior to the Day-Ahead Market."	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.1 "Communications Regarding the State of the CAISO Controlled Grid"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.2 "Communications With Scheduling Coordinators"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.2.1 "Bid Adder Eligibility"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.2.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.2.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.2.2 "Day-Ahead Market Bid Submittal"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3 "Public Market Information"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3.1 "Load Forecasts"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3.2 "Network and System Conditions"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3.3 "Ancillary Services Requirements"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.2.3.4 "Gas Price Indicies"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3 "Day-Ahead Market Communications"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1 "Communications With Scheduling Coordinators"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.3	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.4	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.5	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.6	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.1.7	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.2 "Public Market Information."	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.3.2.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 6.5.3.2.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Day-Ahead Market
	Add new Section 6.5.4 "HASP Communications."	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add New Section 6.5.4.1 "Communications With Scheduling Coordinators"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.3	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.4	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.5	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.6	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.7	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.1.8	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.2 "Public Market Information."	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 6.5.4.2.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.4.2.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the HASP
	Add new Section 6.5.5 "Real-Time Market Communications"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.2 "Public Market Information"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.2.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.2.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.2.3	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.5.2.4	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the Real-Time Market
	Add new Section 6.5.6 "Market Bid Information"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the market results
	Add new Section 6.5.6.1 "Public Market Information"	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the market results

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new Section 6.5.6.1.1	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the market results
	Add new Section 6.5.6.1.2	New provision describing disclosure of information regarding the market results
6.9	Delete entire section	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.1	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.1.1	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.1.2	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.1.3	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.1.4	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.1.5	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
6.9.2	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 6.5
7	N/A	No change
7.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
7.1.1	Delete entire provision	Duplicative of subheading for 7.1.1.1 which has been Moved to Section 7.1.1
7.1.1.1	Moved to Section 7.1.1; replace "Establish ISO" with "Maintain CAISO" in heading; replace "establish" with "maintain"; add "including" between "Grid," and "Reliability Must-Run"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" Incorporate text of 7.1.4; delete "Primary CAISO Control Center"; add "System Resources" after	Reorganize and consolidate section; update acronym; change "establish" to "maintain" as the control center has already been established

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Reliability Must-Run Units"	
7.1.2	Replace "Establish" with "Maintain" in title; Replace "establish" with "maintain"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; Incorporate text of 7.1.5; delete "Backup CAISO Control Center"	Reorganize and consolidate section; update acronym; ; change "establish" to "maintain" as the control center has already been established
7.1.3	Replace "ISO" with "CAISO" in title; Replace references to "Section 4.2" with "this CAISO Tariff"; replace "7.1.2" with "7.1.1 and 7.1.2" between "Section" and "including"; in (a), change "ISO" to "CAISO"; in (b), change "ISO" to "CAISO" and replace "30.6.1" with "41"; in (e), delete "Imbalance"; in (f), delete "dispatch: (i)" and delete "or Replacement Reserve, Ancillary Service;" in (g), delete "Supplemental"; add "for a threatened or imminent System Emergency"; in (h), change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "7.4" to "7.7"; in last sentence change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "delete Section 34.3.6" replace with "this CAISO Tariff."	Update acronym and cross references; delete reference to Replacement Reserves and Supplemental Energy as these are not used in the MRTU design; update use of defined terms; clarify ability to procure Energy to prevent System Emergency
7.1.4	Incorporated into Section 7.1.1, see description in 7.1.1 row above for 7.1.4 for changes.	Reorganize and consolidate section
7.1.5	Incorporated into Section 7.1.2, see description in 7.1.2 row above for 7.1.5 for changes	Reorganize and consolidate section
7.2	Incorporates 7.2.2.3 and 7.2.2.3.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; Add "The" before "Applicability Reliability"; delete "defined as" between "are" and "the standards"; add "all as modified from time to time." After "(NRC)";	Reorganize and consolidate section; update acronym
7.2.1	Capitalize "Reliability Coordinator"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term
7.2.1.1	Incorporated into 7.2.1 and delete heading; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize and consolidate section; update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
7.2.1.2	Moved to Section 7.2.2; add "the CAISO as a" and make "Coordinator" singular in heading; add "As a the Reliability Coordinator to the following:" as first sentence; in (a), capitalize "Control Area" between "and the" and "operators must comply"	Reorganize and consolidate section; update use of defined term and clarify that CAISO is to have responsibilities that the WECC places on Reliability Coordinators
7.2.2	Deleted entire provision	Provision was Not Used
	Add new Section 7.3 "Transmission Planning Authority"	Added clarifying sub-heading
7.2.2.1	Moved to Section 7.3.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.2.2	Moved to Section 7.3.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.2.3	Moved to Section 7.2; heading deleted; change ISO to CAISO;	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.2.3.1	Incorporated into 7.2; heading deleted; add "The"; add "all as modified from time to time"	Reorganize and consolidate section
7.2.2.3.2	Delete entire provision	Addressed by Section 7.2 and 7.3
7.2.2.3.3	Delete entire provision	Addressed by Section 7.2 and 7.3
7.2.3	Moved to Section 7.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; remove extra space at beginning	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4	Moved to Section 7.5; change "7.2.2.3" to "7.2"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
7.2.4.1	Moved to Section 7.5.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4.1.1	Moved to Section 7.5.1.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4.2	Moved to Section 7.5.2.; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4.3	Moved to Section 7.5.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4.4	Moved to Section 7.5.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4.5	Moved to Section 7.5.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
7.2.4.6	Moved to Section 7.5.6	Update section numbering
7.2.4.6.1	Moved to Section 7.5.6.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.2.4.6.2	Moved to Section 7.5.6.2	Update section numbering
7.2.4.6.3	Moved to Section 7.5.6.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.3	Moved to Section 7.6	Update section numbering
7.3.1	Moved to Section 7.6.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO" in title; change "ISO" to "CAISO throughout: replace "plans to" with "shall" between "The CAISO" and "obtain the"; delete "purchasing" replace with "ensuring that sufficient Energy and" before "Ancillary Services"; delete "from the market auction for these services" replace with "are procured through the CAISO Markets" in the second sentence; capitalize "Bids" in two instances after "Services" and before "it has received" and after "Services and before "which prove to be"; add "Energy and" before "Ancillary Services in two places; in (a), delete "the ISO's"; capitalize "Instructions" and "Real-Time", add "AS Awards" and "and HASP AS Awards", delete "Final" before "Day-Ahead Schedules"; replace "Final Hour-Ahead" with "HASP"; add "Energy and" before "Ancillary Services" in (d), replace "participate in the ISO's Ancillary Services and/or to submit Supplemental Energy bids" with "provide Ancillary Services."	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; clarify responsibilities of the CAISO to procure through market mechanisms and for suppliers to comply with CAISO instructions
7.4	Moved to Section 7.7	Update section numbering
7.4.1	Moved to Section 7.7.2.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.2	Moved to Section 7.7.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.2.1	Moved to Section 7.7.2.2; add new heading	Update section numbering; update acronym;

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"Responsibilities of UDCs "; change "ISO" to CAISO" throughout; delete "and the ISO Protocols" replace with "the Business Practices Manuals and Operating Procedures."; add "Business Practice Manuals, and the Operating Procedures." after "CAISO Tariff"; incorporate 7.4.2.2;	remove outdated reference to protocols and added reference to new Business Practice Manuals
7.4.2.2	Incorporated into 7.7.2.2, see description in row above for changes	Update acronym
7.4.2.3	Moved to Section 7.7.2.3; replace "System Emergencies" heading with "Responsibilities of Generating Unitsduring System Emergencies."; incorporate 7.4.2.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; delete "Section 11.2.4.2" replace with "Section "11.8" and delete "Section 7.4.4.1" replace with "Section 7" before "have the authority"; "Section 11.2.4.2.1.1" replace with "Section 11.7.3"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross references
7.4.2.4	Incorporated into 7.4.2.3, see description in row above for changes	Update section numbering; update acronym and references
7.4.3.1	Moved to Section 7.7.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO" add "Market" before 'Participant'	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined term
7.4.3.2	Moved to Section 7.7.3.1; replace "Hour-Ahead Market" with "HASP"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; "; add "it otherwise appears that there is insufficient" before "Energy and Ancillary Services"; add "to meet Real-Time Demand in" before "CAISO Control Area."	Update section numbering; update acronym; clarify conditions that would cause the CAISO to issue an Alert Notice to include insufficiency of Energy and Ancillary Services to meet Real-Time Demand. Note the filed blackline does not properly reflect Section 7.4.2 from the Simplified and Revised Tariff.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
7.4.3.3	Moved to Section 7.7.3.2; replace "Hour-Ahead Market" with "HASP or Real Time Market"; delete "Replacement Reserve" and "Supplemental"; change "ISO" to "CAISO; add "Market" before "Participants"; capitalize "Bids."	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; revised to replace Hour-Ahead Market, Replacement Reserves, and Supplemental Energy with HASP and Real-Time
7.4.3.4	Moved to Section 7.7.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "Hour-Ahead and" replace with "Market, HASP and" before "Real Time Markets" and after "Day-Ahead";	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; MRTU replaces the Hour Ahead Market with HASP
7.4.4	Moved to Section 7.7.4; delete "Day Ahead Market, the Hour Ahead Market or the Real Time Market" replace with "CAISO Markets"; add "prevent" between "in order to" and "contain or correct"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; incorporate 7.4.4.1 as "7.7.4 1)", change "Section 7.4.2.4" to "Section 7.7.2.3"; Add "In the event thatSection 31.4 to clear the IFM." Incorporate "7.4.4.2" into "7.7.4" as "2)"; in 7.7.4. 2)(a), delete "scheduled Generation and all other Generation" replace with "Supply Bids"; delete "Adjustment Bids, Supplemental"; capitalize "Bids" between "Energy" and "Ancillary Services"; add "Bids" after "Ancillary Services"; in 2)(c), capitalize "Bid"; delete "any of the markets" replace with "Day Ahead Market"; Incorporate "7.4.4.3" into "7.7.4" as "3)"; in 7.7.4 3), delete "Market Clearing Price" replace with "price" between "applicable" and "in the settlement"; delete "When Administrative Prices are Imposed, Inter-Zonalwith Section 27.1.1.6(c)"; Incorporate "7.4.4.4" into "7.7.4" as "4)"; in 7.7.4 4) delete "under Section 7.4.4.2(d)";	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; update cross-references and clarify use of scheduling priorities from Section 31.4 and remove reference to discontinued zonal Congestion management regime

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
7.4.4.1	Incorporated into 7.7.4 1); see 7.4.4 row above for description of changes	See description for 7.4.4.
7.4.4.2	Incorporated into 7.7.4 2); see 7.4.4 row above for description of changes	See description for 7.4.4.
7.4.4.3	Incorporated into 7.7.4 3); see 7.4.4 row above for description of changes	See description for 7.4.4.
7.4.4.4	Incorporated into 7.7.4 4); see 7.4.4 row above for description of changes	See description for 7.4.4.
7.4.5	Moved to Section 7.7.5; replace "protocols" with "guidelines" between "shall issue" and "for all Market"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change Section "7.4.10" to "7.7.10", change "7.4.11" to "7.7.11", change "7.4.2" to "7.7.2", change "7.4.2.4" to "7.7.2.3", change "7.4.4.1" to "7.7.4.(1)"; add "Market" before "Participants"	Update section numbering and discontinued use of protocols; update acronym, use of defined term, and cross references
7.4.6	Moved to Section 7.7.5.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change Section "7.4.5" to "7.7.5"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
7.4.6.1	Moved to Section 7.7.5.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.7	Moved to Section 7.7.6; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.8	Moved to Section 7.7.7; replace "Prior to the thereafter, the ISO" with "On an annual basis, the CAISO"; change Section "7.4.11.4.2" to "7.7.11.4.2"; replace "are scheduling in" with "have failed to submit Bids with"; change Section "7.4.11.4.3" to "7.7.11.4.3"	Update section number; update acronym and cross references; revised to reflect that the ISO Operations Date has passed and use of defined term "Bids"
7.4.9	Moved to Section 7.7.8	Update section numbering
7.4.9.1	Moved to Section 7.7.8.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.9.2	Moved to Section 7.7.8.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
7.4.9.	Moved to Section 7.7.9; change ISO to CAISO	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.9.3	Moved to Section "7.7.9"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.9.4	Moved to Section 7.7.9.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change Section "7.4.9.1" to "7.7.8.1"; change Section "7.4.9.3" to "7.7.9"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
7.4.10	Moved to Section 7.7.10; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.11	Moved to Section 7.7.11	Update section numbering
7.4.11.1	Moved to Section 7.7.11.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.11.2	Moved to Section 7.7.11.2; delete "Market Clearing Prices" replace with "prices"; delete "or Replacement Reserve" after "Non-Spinning Reserve"; delete "The ISO may establishas an Ancillary Service." change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; delete "The ISO mayas an Ancillary Service."	Update section numbering; update acronym; Replacement Reserves are not part of MRTU market design; last sentence was deleted as duplicative of prior sentence
7.4.11.3	Moved to Section 7.7.11.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO" capitalize "Operational Control" between "regain" and "over the CAISO"; throughout; change Section "7.4.8" to "7.7.7";	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined term; update cross references
7.4.11.4	Moved to Section 7.7.11.4	Update section numbering
7.4.11.4.1	Moved to Section 7.7.11.4.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.11.4.2	Moved to Section 7.7.11.4.2; replace "Hour-Ahead Market" and "Hour-Ahead" with "HASP" in three	Update section numbering; update acronym; revised to reflect that HASP has replaced

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Hour-Ahead Market
7.4.11.4.3	Moved to Section 7.7.11.4.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change Section "7.4.11.4.2" to "7.7.11.4.2";	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
7.4.12	Moved to Section 7.7.12	Update section numbering
7.4.12.1	Moved to Section 7.7.12.1; change reference to "16.2.4A.1" to "16"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; broaden cross- reference to include whole revised section; update acronym
7.4.12.2	Moved to Section 7.7.12.2; replace "contract usage templates," with "the TRTC Instructions" between "indicated using" and "as described"; change references to "16.2.4A.1" and "16.30.2.7" to "16"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference; revised to reflect use of TRTC instructions under MRTU as described in Section 16
7.4.13	Moved to Section 7.7.13	Update section numbering
7.4.13.1	Moved to Section 7.7.13.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.13.2	Moved to Section 7.7.13.2; change Section "7.4.13.1" to "7.7.13.1" change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
7.4.13.3	Moved to Section 7.7.13.3; replace "ISO Home Page" with "CAISO Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout;	Update section numbering; update acronym; revised to reflect that information may be on Website not just home page
7.4.14	Moved to Section 7.7.14; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym
7.4.14.1	Moved to Section 7.7.14.1; add "Market" before "Participants" twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change Section "7.4.14.1" to "7.7.14.1"; capitalize "Real-Time" twice;	Update section numbering; update acronym, use of defined term and cross reference
7.4.14.2	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's Secure Communication System Unavailable"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	=""	
7.4.14.2.1	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.1; replace "WEnet" with "the CAISO's Secure Communication System"." twice; in (c), add "Market" before "Participants"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
7.4.14.2.2	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.2; delete "WEnet" add "of the CAISO's Secure Communication System" in heading once, in text once and in (b); change "ISO" to "CAISO"; in (b) replace "Balanced" with "Day-Ahead Schedules, RUC Schedules, AS Awards, HASP Intertie"; add ", and Dispatch Instructions" after "Schedules" and before "for each"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym and use of defined terms; revised to reflect discontinuance of balanced schedule requirement and to include RUC and HASP Intertie Schedules
7.4.14.2.3	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.3; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system" in two instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
7.4.14.2.4	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.4; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system" in three instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Market" before "Participants"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
7.4.14.2.5	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.5; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system" twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
7.4.14.2.6	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.6; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system" in two instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
7.4.14.2.7	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.7; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system" in three instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Market" before "Participants"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym and use of defined term

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
7.4.14.2.8	Moved to Section 7.7.14.2.8; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure communication system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
7.5	Moved to Section 7.8; replace reference to "7.5" to "7.8"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Real-Time" three instances;	Update section numbering; update acronym, cross reference and use of defined term
7.5.1	Moved to Section 7.8.1; delete "Adjustment Bids, Ancillary Service Energy Bids," and replace with "Bids"; capitalize "Instructions"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; Adjustment Bids and Supplemental Energy bids are not used in MRTU
7.5.2	Moved to Section 7.8.2; replace "decremental Energy bids" with "Bids"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined term "Bid"
7.5.3	Moved to Section 7.8.3; replace "7.5.2." with "7.8.2" between "under" and "the CAISO"; replace "BEEP Interval Ex Post Price" with "LMP"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross reference; revised to reflect use of LMP
7.5.4	Moved to Section 7.8.4; change references to "7.5.1 through 7.5.3" to "7.8.1 through 7.8.3"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering; update acronym and cross references
7.5.5	Moved to Section 7.8.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch" in two instances	Update section numbering; update acronym and use of defined term
7.5.6	Moved to Section 7.8.6; change reference to "7.5.3" to "7.8.3"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Imports" before "scheduled"; delete "in their Final Schedules" in two instances; add "dispatched byDispatch Instructions" after "imports" and before "and consumed Energy." NOTE: "imports" not capitalized	Update section numbering; update acronym, use of defined term, and cross reference; revised to reflect that "Final Schedules" are not part of the MRTU design
8	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.1	Delete "Hour Ahead Market and in real time or by longer term contracts"; add ", the Hour Ahead Schedulingto the CAISO Control Area"; change ISO to CAISO; capitalize "self-provided" and "real-time"; replace "to" with "supplied by"; add "of Ancillary Services" and "based on their Ancillary Services obligations"; in (i), add "Up and Regulation Down"; delete (iv); change (v) to (iv) and change (vi) to (v); in (v), add "These services will be procured as stated in Section 8.3.5" and delete "and Replacement Reserve"; delete "the" and "side" before and after "Demand"; add "or as required by regulatory authorities"	Update acronym; revise section to indicate that Ancillary Services will be procured from the new markets – IFM, HASP, and RTM and that the CAISO will not accept Submissions to Self Provide Ancillary Services that are imports to the CAISO Control Area; remove Replacement Reserve as it is not part of the MRTU design
8.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
8.2.1	Delete "Grid" before "Operations Committee"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and reference to Operations Committee
8.2.2	Delete "Grid" in front of "Operations Committee" in three instances; delete "and the ISO Technical Advisory Committee" in two instances and "or the ISO Technical Advisory Committee" once; replace "Home Page" with "Website"; delete "Final" between "shortfalls between" and "Day-Ahead"; capitalize "real-time"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, use of defined terms, and reference to the Operations Committee; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page. "Final Schedules" are not issued in MRTU

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.2.3	Add "and Use of Ancillary Service Regions" to heading; add "using Ancillary Service Regions" between "required" and ". For each"; add language from Section 8.2.4 and delete heading "8.2.4 Locational Quantities of Ancillary Services"; delete "These standards shall be used as guidance only."; add "regional transmission limitations," and delete "the" between "Control Area," and "available transmission"; add "transmission outages" between "capacity," and "the locational mix"; add "generation outages," between "Generation," and "and historical patterns"; add "so that Ancillary Services Control Area"; add new paragraph add "The Ancillary Services provided" and delete "and which" before "must be under the direct"; add "a Real-Time Dispatch Interval basis"; delete "on an hourly basis each day"; add "provided for in Sections 8.2.3.1 to 8.2.3.3" after "the quantities it requires as"; delete "follows" change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; incorporate procurement by Ancillary Service Regions and recognition that CAISO must procure Ancillary Services to meet reliability requirements and in consideration of system conditions to ensure appropriate distribution across the Control Area
8.2.3.1	Add "Down and Regulation Up" between "Regulation" and "capacity"; add "the HASP, and in each 15 minute period in Real-Time" and delete "and the Hour-Ahead Markets" before "shall be determined"; add "by the CAISO" and "applicable CAISO Forecast Markets" before and after "as a percentage of the"; delete "aggregate scheduled Demand for that Settlement Period."; add "The CAISO's determination control performance criteria."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; (a) delete entire sub-section; (b) delete "Publication of Appendix Y, t"; replace "WEnet its estimate of the	Update acronym; clarify that Regulation is both Regulation Down and Regulation Up and that it will be procured based on the CAISO forecast and need to meet WECC and NERC standards; revised to reflect the replacement of the Hour-Ahead Market by HASP and the Real-Time Market. Specify that CAISO will publish on OASIS the estimated quantity of percentage used to determine the estimated quantity of Regulation Reserves for each hour of the Day-Ahead Market, each hour of HASP

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Day-Ahead Market for that Trading Day" with "OASIS the estimated in Real Time for the Trading Day"; change "ISO" with "CAISO"; (c)-(d) delete entire subsections	and each 15-minute period in Real-Time.
8.2.3.2	Delete "(except the Demand covered the ISO Control Area)" between "Demand" in two instances; add ("excluding the Demand covered CAISO Control Area)"in two instances; add ". The CAISO from time to use" and delete "or (c) by reference to such" and "as the ISO may determine from time to time"; add "In determining the procurementimports in RTM"; add "each hour in the HASP, Real Time" and delete "the Hour-Ahead Market and the Real-Time Market"; add "In determining its OperatingHASP, and RTM"; add "Demand covered by" in (i); capitalize "interruptible imports"; delete "either" and "or purchased"; add "paid a RUC availability paymentquantity of Energy"; delete "To the extent suchfrom Non-Spinning Reserve"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym and use of defined terms; update manner in which CAISO will determine the amount of Operating Reserves it will procure and to refer to new MRTU market structure;
8.2.3.3	Delete entire provision	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.2.3.4	Moved to Section 8.2.3.3; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch"; add "Participating" in two instances; change reference to "8.5.9" to "8.5.6.2"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update section numbering, use of acronym and defined term, and cross reference; added "Participating" pursuant to commitment in the S&R Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.2.3.5	Moved to Section 8.2.3.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update section numbering and use of acronym
8.2.3.6	Moved to Section 8.2.3.5 and add heading "Ancillary Service Substitution; add "The substitution Ancillary Services."; in (a) add "only", lowercase "Bids", replace "from" with "for; in (b), add "Up" after "Regulation", delete "any type of reserves" and "or Replacement Reserve" and parentheses; add "or" between "Reserve" and "Non-Spinning"; in (c), add "Up" after "Regulation", add "collectively", capitalize "Bids" after "Reserve"; in (d) add "Up" after "Regulation", delete "and Replacement" and "except that any Spinning for Replacement Reserve"; in (e), add "Up" after "Regulation", add "collectively", add "and" between "Reserve" and "Non-Spinning", capitalize "bids"; in (f), delete entire subsection; in (g), reletter as "(f)" and delete "8.2.3.6" replace with "8.2.3.5", delete "and Replacement Reserve"; (h) delete entire subsection; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update section numbering, use of acronym and defined terms, and cross reference; clarify that substitution by the CAISO (Rational Buyer) does not apply to self-provided Ancillary Services; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.2.4	Added to Section 8.2.3, see corresponding Section 8.2.3 row above for description of Section 8.2.4 language modifications	Update acronym; incorporate procurement by Ancillary Service Regions and recognition that CAISO must procure Ancillary Services to meet reliability requirements and in consideration of system conditions to ensure appropriate distribution across the Control

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		Area
8.2.5	Incorporated into 8.2.3.4.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update section numbering and use of acronym
8.2.5.1	Incorporated into 8.2.3.4.2; change ISO to CAISO; update 7.4.4 to 7.7.4	Update section numbering, use of acronym and cross reference
8.3	N/A	No change
8.3.1	Add "Up, Regulation Down, and" between "Regulation" and "Operating Reserve"; delete "and Replacement Reserve" before "necessary to meet"; add "In the Day-Ahead Market, the CAISO procures in the Real-Time Market."; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update use of acronym and defined terms; specify CAISO is to procure 100% of anticipated Ancillary Services requirements in the Day-Ahead Market; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.3.2	Delete "and Replacement Reserves" between "Reserves" and "from Generating" and add "and" between "Spinning Reserves" and "Non-Spinning"; delete "external"; delete "or self-provide their" and "obligation in whole or in part"; add "When bidding to supply AncillaryRMT markets."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update use of acronym and defined terms; specify that imports of Ancillary Services compete for intertie transmission capacity; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
	Add new Section 8.3.3 "Ancillary Service Regions and Regional Limits"	Describes the use of Ancillary Service Regions in assuring proper dispersion of Ancillary Services
8.3.3	Moved to Section 8.3.4; add "or" before "Load" and delete "or System Resource" before "that is allowed"; replace "bid" with "submit a Bid" add "and each Systemthis Tariff" before "must comply"; add "as contained in the Business Practices Manual" after "testing requirements"; add "Dynamic" before "System	Revise section numbering; update use of acronym, defined terms and cross reference

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Resource"; delete "used to bid or self-provide" before "Regulation must" and replace with "offering"; add "that submit Bids to provide Spinning Reserve" between "Resources" and "from"; delete "external" before "imports" twice; delete "and Replacement Reserve" between "Reserve" and "may be provided"; add "that submit Bids to provide Non-Spinning Reserve" between "Resources" and "from"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "ancillary services"; update cross references to appendices	
8.3.4	Moved to Section as 8.3.5; delete "on a daily and hourly basis, each day,"; add "Up, Regulation Down," between "Regulation" and ", Spinning"; add " and" between "Spinning," and "Non-Spinning"; add "on a daily, hourly and Real-Time basis in the IFM, HASP and RTM respectively"; delete "and Replacement" before "Reserves" and after "Non-Spinning"; delete 2 references to "Replacement Reserve" and replace with "Ancillary Services" once; change "40.3.1.3" to "40"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update use of acronym, defined terms and cross reference; revise description of markets to new MRTU design of IFM, HASP and RTM; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.4	Change "8.4.6.1" to "8.4.3"; capitalize "bid"; change "submit a Scheduleof" to "provide aSelf Provide"; add "or" between "Unit" and "Load"; delete "or System Resource" before "unless the Scheduling"; replace "ISO's Protocols" with "requirements" add "in the CAISO's Business Practices Manual"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, cross reference, and use of defined terms; recognize that CAISO will be developing Business Practice Manuals
8.4.1	Replace "schedule or bid" with "submit a Bid"; add "as set forth in the The requirements also involve" after	Update acronym, cross reference, and use of defined terms; recognize that CAISO will be

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"Ancillary Service"; delete "in regard to" and add "operating characteristics" after "the following"; in (b), change "8.2.3.4" to "8.2.3.3"; in (f), add "In the Business Practice Manuals"; make "the" lower case; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	developing Business Practice Manuals
8.4.1.1	Replace "internet Home Page" with "Website"; capitalize "bid"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, cross reference, and use of defined terms; recognize that information will be on the Website not necessarily the Home Page
8.4.1.2	N/A	No change
8.4.2	Capitalize "Ancillary Services"; in (a), spell out "ACE" and "EMS"; in (b), capitalize "Instruction" twice; In (c), delete entire subsection and renumber ensuing subsections; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update use of acronym and defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.4.3	Capitalize "Ancillary Services"; in (a) capitalize "Instruction"; In (b) delete entire subsection and renumber ensuing subsections; in new (b), capitalize "Instruction"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update use of acronym and defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.4.4	Capitalize "Ancillary Services"; delete subsection letter "(a)"; in (b), delete entire subsection	Update use of defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.4.5	Delete "schedule or" twice and capitalize "Bid" three times; add "to" between "submit" and "and receive"; delete "by direct computer link" replace with "from thesystem."; capitalize "Instructions" twice; add "Dynamic" before "System Resources"; capitalize "dynamic schedules"; delete "external" between "standards for" and "imports of Regulation"; Change	Update use of acronym and defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"ISO" to "CAISO"	
8.4.6	Delete "schedule or"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
8.4.6.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
8.4.7	Delete "Upon Commencement of ISO Operations"	Deleted as unnecessary as the CAISO Operations date had come and gone
8.4.7.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as Usage Charges are a vestige of the discarded zonal Congestion management regime
8.4.7.2	Moved to Section 8.4.7.1; capitalize "bids"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
8.4.7.3	Moved to Section 8.4.7.2; delete all non-heading text	Revise section numbering and consolidate with 8.4.7.3.1
8.4.7.3.1	Delete heading "Content of Ancillary Services Schedules and Bids" and incorporate remainder of provision into 8.4.7.2; add "from resourcesthe CAISO Control Area"; delete "from resourcesControl Area"; replace "and the Hour-Ahead Market" with "in the HASP, and in the Real Time Market"; add "Up, Regulation Down," after "following: Regulation"; add "and" between "Reserve," and "Non-Spinning"; delete "and Replacement Reserve"; delete "Schedules and bids"; capitalize "Bids"; delete "(the sequential evaluation of such of a Revised Day-Ahead Schedule."; delete "submitted as detailed below"; capitalize "real-time"; add "in the Real-Time Market"; capitalize "curve"; update 30.4.6 to 30.10; delete "external"; capitalize	Revise section numbering; update acronym, use of defined terms, and cross reference; specify that self-provision of Ancillary Services can only be from resources within the Control Area but that resources outside the Control Area can submit Bids for Ancillary Services; also specify manner in which a Scheduling Coordinator can serve on-demand obligations outside the Control Area

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"Bids"; add "To the extentthe Trading Hour"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
8.4.7.3.2	Moved to Section 8.4.7.2.1; add "submit", capitalize "Bid", and add "for" after "may"; delete "or self-provide external"; add "or" and delete "or Replacement Reserve" before and after "Non-Spinning Reserve"; add "Dynamic" before "System Resource"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.4.7.3.3	Moved to Section 8.4.7.2.2; delete "or self-provide external"; replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system
8.4.7.3.4	Deleted entire provision	Deleted because new market software cannot accommodate self provision of Ancillary Services from outside the CAISO Control Area
8.4.7.3.5	Moved to Section 8.4.7.2.3; replace "8.4.7.3" with "8.4.7.2"; add "Tariff," and "and Business Practice Manuals" before and after "Protocols"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym and cross reference, recognize that the CAISO will be developing Business Practice Manual
8.4.7.3.6	Deleted entire provision.	No longer a restriction under MRTU.
8.5	Add ", HASP and Real Time Markets" and delete "and Hour-Ahead Market" before "to procure Ancillary"; add "The Security Constrained Unit Commitment Awards and Schedules"; add "submit" before "bids" and capitalize "bids"; delete "It shall purchase Ancillary Services capacity" before "at least cost to End"; delete "external" twice; capitalize "Bid"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise Ancillary Services bidding process to incorporate new market design with references to IFM, HAS and Real-Time Markets
8.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "schedule" to	Update acronym and revised because

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"transmit" between "wishing to" and "power on";	Scheduling Coordinators submit Bids while the CAISO issues Schedules
8.5.2	N/A	No Change
8.5.2.1	Replace "Auction" with "Market" in heading; delete "ISO's Day-Ahead" and add "Up, Regulation Down," before and after "Regulation"; add "and" between "Reserve" and "Non-Spinning"; delete "and Replacement Reserve" between "Reserve" and "service" and add "in the Day-Ahead" before "market must" and capitalize "Market"; add "Market Close for the Day-Ahead Market and delete "10:00 am on the day prior to the Trading Day"; capitalize "Bids" twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.5.2.2	Change heading from "Hour-Ahead Auction" to "HASP"; delete "schedules and/or bids" and replace with "Awards"; capitalize "Bids"; delete "their Hour-Ahead" between "submitting" and "Ancillary" and delete "schedules and/or bids" and add "Bids in the HASP"; delete "the ISO's Hour-Ahead" and add "Up, Regulation Down," before and after "Regulation"; and "and" between "Reserve," and "Non-Spinning"; delete "and Replacement Reserve" and "market" before and after "service"; replace "two hours" with "seventy five minutes"; delete "Scheduling Coordinators wishing to buy back and resource concerned."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined terms; HASP has superseded the Hour-Ahead Market; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.5.3	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.5.3.1	In heading, add ", HASP, and Real Time Market" and delete "and Hour-Ahead Market"; capitalize "Bid" and capitalize "Bids"; replace "Sections 8.5.6 to 8.5.10" with "Section 30"; delete "or ISO Protocols"; replace "Hour-Ahead" with "HASP and RT"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, use of defined term and cross reference. Hour-Ahead Market has been replaced by HASP and Real-Time Market
8.5.3.2	Delete "Scheduling Coordinators with Ancillary the relevant resources"; add "and" and delete "or Replacement"	Update to better reflect the MRTU design and co-optimization of Energy and Ancillary Services; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.5.4	Add "Bid evaluation Ancillary Services Bidsin the CAISO Markets"; delete "Bid evaluation shall be based on the following principles"; in (a), delete "the ISO shall", add "for Ancillary Services and Energy" and "cost" and "effectiveness" and "Ancillary" and "or Energy"; capitalize "service"(s); in (b), delete "to minimize the costs to Grid, the ISO shall" and add "to minimize the costs Controlled Grid;" capitalize "Bids"; replace "lowest" with "most cost effective"; add "Ancillary Service"; in (c), delete "for the Day-Ahead shall be"; add "the Day-Ahead Bids" after "evaluated" and replace that with "evaluate"; delete "independently for each of"; add "along withRegional limits"; in (d), delete "for the Hour-Ahead Market, the ISO	Update methodology for evaluation of Ancillary Service Bids under the MRTU market structure; update use of defined terms

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	shall"; capitalize "Bids" and add "in the HASP and establish prior to"; delete "in the two hours proceeding";	
	in new (e), add "evaluate importthe HASP; and";	
	in new (f), add "establish Real-Timeoperation; and"	
	change subheading from (e) to (g) and delete "the ISO"; add "HASP, and Real Time"; make "Market" plural; delete remainder of subsection from "as known at the closeAhead Markets.";	
	in old (f) –(g), delete entire subsection;	
8.5.5	1st Paracapitalize "Bid"; add "Up, Regulation Down," and "and" before and after ", Spinning Reserve"; delete "and Replacement Reserve"; capitalize "Bids"; replace "ISO shall" with "CAISO optimization will" and add "AS Bids simultaneously with Energy Bids; delete "bids in the marketsindicates to the ISO"; delete "capacity bid into" and replace with "that its Bid applies; delete "and different Energy prices"; delete "Replacement Reserve" after "Non-Spinning Reserve,"; delete ", bid evaluation and price determination rules"; replace "Hour-Ahead" with "HASP" change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update methodology for evaluation of Ancillary Service Bids under the MRTU market structure; update acronym and use of defined terms; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
	2 nd Paraadd "Up, Regulation Down" and delete "and Replacement Reserve"; delete "or Loads" between "Generating Units" and "offered"; replace "the Hour-	

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Ahead Market" with "HASP"; add "the" in front of and capitalize "Real Time"; add "Market" after "Real Time"; replace "scheduled or bid" with "for which Bids and Submissions to Self-Provide Ancillary Services are submitted; replace "Hour-Ahead" with "HASP and Real-Time"; delete "as requiredAppendix Y"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Bid"	
8.5.5.1	Delete entire provision	Addressed in Section 8.5.5.
	Add new Section 8.5.6 "Submission of Ancillary Services Bids"	New clarifying heading
	Add new Section 8.5.6.1 "Submission of Bids for Regulation Reserves and Operating Reserves"	New clarifying subheading and cross reference to section 30 regarding bid submission
8.5.6	Delete entire provision	Addressed in Section 30 and 11
8.5.7	Delete entire provision	Addressed in Section 30 and 11
8.5.8	Delete entire provision	Addressed in Section 30 and 11
8.5.8A	Delete entire provision.	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.5.9	Moved to Section 8.5.6.2; replace "Section 8.2.3.4" with "Section 8.2.3.3" replace "Zonal Settlement Interval Ex Post Price" with "LMP"; capitalize "bid"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym and cross reference; update reference to LMP
8.5.10	Moved to Section 8.5.6.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.6	N/A	No change
8.6.1	Add "Down, Regulation Up," between "Regulation" and "Spinning Reserve; add "and" before "Non-Spinning"; delete "and Replacement Reserve"; add "(<i>i.e.</i> , a share Real Time Market)."; add "CAISO" before "Tariff"; delete "The share assignedin Section 8.2.3.6"	Update acronym. Deleted material addressed in Section 11 and changed to reflect MRTU design. Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design.
8.6.2	Replace "Operating Reserve, and Replacement Reserve" and "in each Zone" with "Up, Regulation Down, and Non Spinning Reserve" and make "obligations" plural; Add "in the Day-Ahead Marketas Self Provided Ancillary Services" (three paragraphs of new text); capitalize "self-provided"; add "in the" and "Market and the RTM" before and after "Day-Ahead"; delete "and Hour Ahead" before "Dispatch"; capitalize "real-time"; after "Services"; add "Regulation Up, RegulationReserve"; add "it procures from BidsMarket"; Delete "concerned, which 8.5.8A."; add "To the extentCoordinator's obligation"; Delete paragraph from "In accordance witheliminated under that section."; delete "obligations"; delete ", subject to the limits specified under Section 8.6.4.2 pursuant to Section 8.7."; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym and use of defined terms, specify that Regulation can be down or up, describe methodology for self-provision of Ancillary Services under new market design; Replacement Reserves are not part of MRTU
8.6.3	In (a), add "Up" after "Regulation"; add new "(b) Regulation Down"; renumber (b) and (c) as (c) and (d); delete (d); add "and" in new (c) and delete "and" in new (d), change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Submissions to Self Provide Regulationregulating range"	Update acronym; clarify that Regulation can either be up or down; Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.6.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
8.6.4.1	Replace "scheduling process" with "Market"; capitalize "self-provided"; delete "and underDay-Ahead Schedule." (end of paragraph). change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update use of defined term and acronym. Revised because Ancillary Services no longer procurement on a Scheduling Coordinator basis.
8.6.4.2	Change "Hour-Ahead Schedule" to "HASP" in heading; delete "Increases in each Scheduling Coordinator's Trades in the Hour-Ahead Market." Replace "Hour-Ahead scheduling process" with "HASP"; capitalize "self-provided"; delete "and underScheduling Coordinator" (end of section); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term; revised to reflect that the Hour-Ahead Market has been superseded by HASP
8.6.4.2A	Capitalize "self-provided"; change reference from "Sections 8.5.6 to 8.5.8A" to "Section 30"; delete "excluding the capacity price Service Trades." Delete "excluding the capacityService Trades"; add "comply withthe CAISO Tariff"; delete "agree on a ZoneAncillary Service obligation"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update cross reference and use of defined term; revised to reflect that the issues covered by this provision are now addressed in Sections 28 and 30
8.6.4.3	Add "a Submission to"; capitalize "self-provided"; add "an"; delete "Schedules only" and "Schedules"; change "that they fail" to "it fails"; replace "scheduling" with "Bid"; change "Protocols" to "Tariff"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined terms
8.7	Replace "prepare supplier schedules" with "provide Scheduling Coordinators with"; add "Awards"; delete "(both self-providedCAISO)"; replace "and the Hour-Ahead Markets" with "HASP and Real Time Markets"; add "Awards and Ancillary Service" and capitalize	Update acronym and use of defined terms; revised to reflect that the Hour-Ahead Market has been superseded by HASP and the RTM

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Schedules; add "Market" after "schedules for the Day-Ahead; delete "and" before "no later"; add "Ancillary Services from hour in the Real Time Market"; delete "the Hour-Ahead."	
	Delete "If, at any time after the issuance no later than the close of the Hour-Ahead Market for the first Settlement Period of the Trading Day."	
	Add "Market, HASP and Real Time Market" and delete "and Hour-Ahead"; add "Ancillary ServiceService"; add "awards and"; delete "Any minimumwith the provisions of the ISO Tariff" (to end of section)	
8.8	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
8.9	Deleted	Section was "Not Used"
8.10	Moved to Section 8.9; delete "both" between "Availability of" and "contracted"; capitalize "self-provided"; add "and RUC Capacity" between "Services" and "shall"; capitalize "Instructions"; capitalize "Import" between "external" and "of a System"; add "Participating" before "Load"; delete "providing Curtailment Demand"; capitalize "Ancillary Services" and add "Services or RUC Capacity" before "Participating Generators"; add "Participating" before "Loads"; add "or RUC Capacity" between "Service" and "is not available"; add "and RUC Capacity" before "These requirements"; add "to Ancillary Services"	Revised section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; and revised to add in RUC Capacity as something Scheduling Coordinators must report to the CAISO if they are unable to be available

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	between "apply" and "whether"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
	Add new Section 8.9.1 "Compliance Testing for Spinning Reserve"	Add a new section cross referencing section 8.10.2 to make the tariff easier to use in finding the compliance testing requirements
8.10A	Moved to Section 8.9.2; change ISO to CAISO	Revised section numbering; update acronym
8.10B	Delete majority of provision; move "Such tests may not necessarily occur on the hour" to 8.10.2	Deletion and transfer pursuant to the CAISO's commitment in the Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501
8.10C	Moved to Section 8.9.3; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Instructions" twice; capitalize "bid"	Revise section numbering; update acronym, and use of defined terms
8.10D	Delete entire provision	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.10E	Moved to Section 8.9.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Instructions" twice	Revise section organization; update acronym and defined terms
8.10F	Moved to Section 8.9.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "Instructions"	Revise section organization; update acronym and defined terms
	Add new section 8.9.6 "Compliance Testing for RUC Capacity"	New section to incorporate new RUC process
8.10F.1	Moved to 8.9.7; in (a), delete "Ancillary Service" and make "provider" lowercase; add "the Generator UnitRUC Capacity" and delete "a SystemServices" between "operator of" and "of such failure"; add "provider or ownerRUC Capacity" and delete "Ancillary ServiceServices." Add "For any Resourceof the failure." To the end of the subsection; in (b), change "Section 8.10N" to "Section 8.9.16"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Revise section organization; update acronym, include RUC as a service the CAISO can test for; and add sentence addressing notification of CPUC with respect to failure of Resource Adequacy Resources to pass compliance test

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.10G	Moved to Section 8.9.8; update 8.10.1 to 8.10; add "RUC Capacity or" before "Ancillary Services"; add "provide the RUC Capacity or to" before "meet the applicable; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section organization; update acronym and add audit of new RUC resources
8.10G.1	Moved to Section 8.9.9; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section organization; update acronym
8.10H	Moved to Section 8.9.10; capitalize "Import"; capitalize "Instruction"; capitalize "Bid"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section organization; update acronym and use of defined terms
8.10I	Moved to Section 8.9.11; capitalize "Instruction"; capitalize "Bid" twice before "stated in its"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section organization; update acronym and use of defined terms
8.10J	Delete entire provision	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.10K	Moved to Section 8.9.12; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section organization; update acronym and use of defined terms
8.10L	Moved to Section 8.9.13; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section organization; update acronym
	Add new section 8.9.14 "Performance Audit for RUC Capacity"	New section to incorporate new RUC process
8.10M	Moved to Section 8.9.15; in (a), add "a provider of RUC Capacity or" and delete "an"; make "Service" plural; delete "Providerperformance audit" before "written notice"; add "provider of RUCServices" and delete "Ancillary Service Provider" then directly after add "For any ResourceCommission of the failure."; in (b), add "a provider of RUC Capacity or" before "an Ancillary"; delete "Provider" after "Service"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Revise section organization; add new RUC resources; update acronym and add sentence addressing notification of CPUC with respect to failure of Resource Adequacy Resources to pass audit
8.10N	Moved to Section 8.9.16;	Reorganize section

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.10N.1	Moved to Section 8.9.17; add "or RUC Capacity" between "Service" and "resource"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize section; update acronym and add new RUC resources
8.10N.2	Moved to Section 8.9.18; add "provider of the" and "or RUC Capacity" before and after "Ancillary Service" delete "Provider for theconcerned" before "may request"; add "or RUC Capacity" and delete "concerned" before and after "resource"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize section; update acronym and add new RUC resources
8.10N.3	Moved to Section 8.9.19; in (a), add "or RUC Capacity" between "Service" and "resource"; change 8.10N to 8.9.18; in (b), add "or RUC Capacity" between "Service" and "resource"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize section; update acronym and add new RUC resources
8.10P	Add "RUC Capacity or" before "Ancillary Service" and delete "n"; add "RUC Capacity or the" between "providing the" and "Ancillary Service"; add "the Ancillary Service is" and delete "as" after "whether"; add "()" after "concerned" and before ", and shall"; change "as" to "is" between "auction or" and "part of"; capitalize "Bid" between "submit a" and "to the CAISO"; add "CAISO to provideconcerned" before "(or be part"; add "Ancillary Service" and change "a" to "an" between "part of" and "self-provision"; add "For any Resourcefailure and disqualification" to end of section; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize section; update acronym and use of defined terms and add new RUC resources
8.10.1	Moved to Section 8.10; add "RUC Capacity or" before "Ancillary Services"; Add "For RUC Capacityunannounced tests will" and delete "to"; before "confirm the ability"; change "scheduled" to "included in a Bid" between "Energy to be" and ". If a	Reorganize section; update acronym and add new RUC resources

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Generating Unit"; change "Section 2.5.26" to "Section 8.10.7"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
8.10.1.1	Moved to Section 8.10.1; add "Up and Regulation Down Reserves" to heading; add "the resource issystem and"; change "compliance" to "complies"; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize section; update acronym and use of defined terms
8.10.1.2	Moved to Section 8.10.2; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Such tests may not necessarily occur on the hour"; add "pursuant to Section 11.5.6 of the CAISO Tariff" and delete "the Energy BidReserve test."	Reorganize section; addition of "Such tests…hour" is pursuant to the CAISO's response to comments in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501.
8.10.1.3	Moved to Section 8.10.3; capitalize "Instructions" after "Dispatch"; add "pursuant to Section 11.5.6" and delete "the Energy (or DemandSpinning Reserve test." Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Reorganize section; update acronym and use of defined terms
8.10.1.4	Delete entire provision	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.10.1.5	Moved to Section 8.10.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; capitalize "instructions"	Revise section numbering; update acronym
8.10.1.6	Moved to Section 8.10.5; Capitalize "Dispatch Instructions" between "CAISO" and "requiring"; change 8.11.5 to 11.10.1.5; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Revise section numbering; update acronym and cross reference
	Add new section 8.10.6 "RUC Capacity"	Added new provision to address testing of RUC Capacity
8.10.2	Moved to Section 8.10.7; delete "and RescissionNon-Delivery" in heading	This material is addressed in Section 8.10.8.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.10.2.1	Delete heading and incorporate into 8.10.7; delete "Curtailable Demand" replace with "Participating Load" between "Generating Unit" and ", System Unit"; add "RUC Capacity or" before "Ancillary Service"; add "or reduced Demand… Energy" before "or reduced Demand"; add "a RUC Availability payment or" before "payment for the Ancillary Service"; delete 8.10.2.2 or 8.10.2.3 and replace with 8.10.8 or 8.10.8.1; In second paragraph, add "providing RUC Capacity or" and delete "engaged in… Services"; In third paragraph, add "RUC" and "or" and capitalize "Capacity" between "payment for" and "for a	Revise section numbering; update acronym and use of defined terms; add RUC capacity something for which payments can be rescinded due to unavailability
8.10.2.2	particular"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO" Moved to Section 8.10.8; delete "Unavailability" replace with "Undispatchableor RUC Capacity" in heading; add all new text "If Awarded Ancillary ServicesBPM on compliance matters." Delete all old text "If capacityin which they were scheduled."	Revise section numbering; revise rescission of payment provision to incorporate new market design, including implementation of RUC and use of ASMP
	New Section 8.10.8.2 "Rescission of Payments for Unavailable Ancillary Service Capacity"	Added new provision clarifying definition of Unavailable Capacity
8.10.2.2.1	Moved to Section 8.10.8.2.1 and 8.10.8.2.2; in 8.10.8.2.1, add "Participating Load" between "Unit," and "System"; delete "or Replacement Reserve" and add "or"; delete "during such Settlement Interval" before "payments"; delete "representingResource" before "for the Ancillary"; delete extra space between "capacity" and "used"; capitalize "capacity"; change	Revise section number; update acronym; remove Replacement Reserves as these are not part of MRTU design; include Participating Load as an entity that can have payment rescinded for unavailability; correct typo, cross reference and use of defined terms

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"ISO" to "CAISO"; in 8.10.8.2.2, add "Payments to thethe deficiency if"; delete "except to the extent"; add "Participating Load,"; replace 8.10.2.1 with 8.10.7; replace ISO with CAISO.	
8.10.2.2.2	Delete entire provision	Participating Load added to Section 8.10.8.2.1.
8.10.2.2.3	Moved to Section 8.10.8.1; Add new heading "Rescission of PaymentsCapacity"; in first paragraph, add new text in the beginning "Undispatchable Capacity is Awardedramp rate)." Add "Generating UnitResource" and delete "Generating Unit and System Unit" between "ability of each" and "to deliver Energy"; add "Self Providedof the difference"; delete "awarded ortelemetered output." Then add "If a Scheduling Coordinatorshall be rescinded." Then delete "If the Generating Unitshall be rescinded." In second paragraph, add all new text "For capacity committedRegulatory Authority." In third paragraph, add all new text "If the UndispatchableRegulatory Authority."; In fourth paragraph, add all new text "If a partial RAportion of the resource."; Change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout;	Revise section numbering; revise rescission of payment provision to incorporate new market design, including implementation of RUC and penalties for capacity from Resource Adequacy Resources that are not made available to the CAISO
8.10.2.2.4	Moved to Section 8.10.8.2.3; add new text "In calculating the amountSettlement Interval."; delete all existing text	Revise section numbering; revised to reflect updated MRTU pricing methodology and discontinuance of zonal Congestion management process
	Add new section 8.10.8.3 "RescissionService Capacity"	Added to clarify determination of Undelivered Capacity

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Add new section 8.10.8.4 "Order of PaymentSettlement Interval."	Added to clarify the order of payment rescission for resources with multiple obligations
8.10.2.2.5	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 8.10.8.4
8.10.2.2.6	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 8.10.8.3
8.10.2.3	Delete entire provision	Addressed by new Section 8.10.8.3
	Add new section 8.10.8.5 "Load FollowingSettlement Interval."	Added to clarify treatment of Load-Following MSS Operators who provide AS capacity or RUC capacity
	Add new section 8.10.8.6 "Rescission of PaymentsCapacity."	Added to specify conditions under which Regulation payments would be suspended
8.10.2.4	Moved to Section 8.10.8.7; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; update 8.10.2.1 to 8.10.7, 8.10.2.2 and 8.10.2.3 to 8.10.8; add "Regulation capacityload deviation"	Revised section numbering; update acronym and cross reference; add final sentences to explain redistribution would be for same Trading Day and to address rescission of RUC payments
8.10.2.5	Moved to Section 8.10.8.8; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Participating" before "Load" twice	Revised section numbering; update acronym and use of defined term
8.10.2.6	Delete entire provision	Temporary provision that has expired
8.11	Moved to Section 11.10.1; delete "Based on thethis Section, the"; add "The"; change ISO to CAISO; add "The Scheduling Coordinatorsthis Section 11.10"; delete remainder of this section	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.11.1	Delete entire provision	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.11.2	Delete entire provision	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.11.3	Delete entire provision	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.11.3A	Delete entire provision	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
8.11.4	Moved to Section 11.10.1.4; update 8.5.9 to 8.5.6.2	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11; update cross reference
8.11.5	Moved to Section 11.10.1.5; change ISO to CAISO; change "Section 8.5.10" to "Section 8.5.6.3" in subsection "Prices"	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11; update acronym and cross reference
8.12	Moved to Section 11.10.2; change ISO to CAISO throughout; delete "(a)"; add "Down Reserve" and "Regulation Up Reserve," and "and" between "Spinning Reserve" and "Non-Spinning Reserve"; delete "and Replacement ReserveHour-Ahead Market"; add "purchased for each Settlement Period"; add "The hourly userused to fulfill"; add "specific" between "for the" and "Ancillary Service"; in second paragraph, add "Down Reserve, Regulation Up Reserve," and "and" before "Non-Spinning Reserve"; delete "and Replacement ReserveZone"; add "this" before "Section"; delete 8.6.2; replace 8.2.3.6 with 8.2.3.5; update 8.12.4 and 8.12.5 to accurate cross references; delete "Quantities and ratesin the Day-Ahead Market"; in third paragraph, delete "may be negative, and credits" and replace with "for an individualCredits"; delete cross references to Section 8; add "this Section 11.10.2; add "pro rataSection 11.10.5"; delete "by the greater(b) If,"; add "the net procurement"; delete "or Replacement Reserve is"; add "by the CAISO"; delete "Day-Ahead MarketMarket" and replace with "DAM, HASP, and the Real-Time Market"; update cross reference and add "is zero"; delete "in lieu of"; add "for	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11; updated to reflect pricing under new market design

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	that Ancillaryzero"; delete "determined inSettlement Period"; delete "(c)"; add "this" before "Section"; replace references to Section 8 with "11.10.2"; add "Down, Regulation Up" and "and" and delete "and Replacement Reserve" two more times; add "this" before "Section"; replace reference to Section 8 with "11.10.2"; add "for the DAM, HASP, and the Real-Time Market" to replace "for the Day-Ahead Market and Hour-Ahead Market and all Zones" two more times; add "this" before "Section"; delete and replace Section 8 cross references with "11.10.2"; add "With respect to eachSection 11.14"	
8.12.1	Delete entire provision	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.12.2	Delete entire provision	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.12.3	Delete entire provision	Settlements are now addressed in Section 11
8.12.3A	Delete entire provision	Replacement Reserves are not part of the MRTU market design
8.12.4	Moved to Section 11.10.7; changed ISO to CAISO	Consolidate provisions regarding settlements in section 11; update acronym
8.12.5	Moved to Section 11.10.8; changed ISO to CAISO	Consolidate provisions regarding settlements in section 11; update acronym
8.13	Moved to Section 8.11	Consolidate provisions regarding settlements in section 11
8.13.1	Moved to Section 8.11.1; replace "Home Page" with Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; replace "Section 8.13.2" with "Section 8.11.2"; replace "Section 8.13" with "Section 8.11";	Revise section numbering; update acronym and cross reference; revised as information is on the website not necessarily the home page
8.13.2	Moved to Section 8.11.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; replace "Section 8.13.2" with "Section 8.11.2"; replace	Revise section numbering; update acronym and cross references

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	8.10.2 with 8.10.7 and 8.10.8;	
8.14	Delete entire provision	Temporary provision that has expired
8.14.1	Delete entire provision	Temporary provision that has expired
8.14.2	Delete entire provision	Temporary provision that has expired
9	N/A	No change
9.1	Delete "Section 2.3.3"; add "Section 9.3" before "The CAISO"; capitalize "Real-Time" before "operations due to system"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym, use of defined term, and cross reference
9.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3	N/A	No change
9.3.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "Home Page" to "Website";	Update acronym; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
9.3.1A	N/A	No change
9.3.1.1	Delete "and/or the provisions of theProtocol" between "pursuant to Section 9.3" and ", will result in a violation"; delete "and the OutageProtocol" between "disposal under Section 9.3" and "in order to ensure"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and revised to reflect consolidation of protocol into the tariff
9.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; Moved shaded section beginning "Information regarding	Update acronym; moved section pursuant to commitment in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	planned outages" to Section 9.3.5.2	
9.3.5	Replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "with regard to maintenance and outage planning" between "CAISO" and "will be as described";	Update acronym; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
9.3.5.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.5.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6	Add "of a Participating Generator." After "required for each Generating Unit"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Add "Participating" pursuant to commitment in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501update acronym
9.3.6.1	N/A	No change
9.3.6.1A	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.1B	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.2	Add "in accordance with Section 9." Before "Such approval may be withheld"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Add language pursuant to commitment in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501; update acronym
	Add new Section 9.3.6.3 "Timeframe forOutages"	Add new clarifying subheading
9.3.6.3	Moved to Section 9.3.6.3.1; "Hours" plural and add "for Generating Units." In heading; delete "on its system" replace with "for a Generating Unit" between "Maintenance Outage" and "subject to"; Replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and limit 72-hour notification to generating Units; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
	Add new Section 9.3.6.3.2 "45-Days Ahead for	New section requires a 45-day notice for

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Transmission Facilities"	outages of transmission facilities to better mesh with CRR auction
9.3.6.4	Replace "Hour-Ahead" with "HASP and RT"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined terms; Hour-Ahead Market has been superseded by HASP and Real-Time Market
9.3.6.4A	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.4B	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.4B.1	Add "Section" between "referenced in" and "9.3.6 and"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and correct for missing word
9.3.6.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.6	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.7	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.6.8	Replace "Section 9.3.3.7" with "Section 9.3.7"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and cross reference pursuant to commitment in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501
9.3.6.9	N/A	No change
9.3.6.10	Add heading "CancellationOutage"; Replace "Hour-Ahead Market" with "HASP and Real-Time Market"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; Hour-Ahead Market has been superseded by HASP and RTM;
9.3.7	Change "of" to "if" between "would arise" and "the Outage"; delete "initial Preferred Day Ahead Schedules" replace with "Day-Ahead Bids" between "submission of" and "for the day on which"; Change "ISO" to	Update acronym; correct typo; use of Preferred Schedules has been discontinued

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"CAISO"	
9.3.7.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.7.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.7.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.7.4	N/A	No change
9.3.8	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.8.1	Replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; ; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
9.3.8.2	Replace "Home Page" with "Website" in two instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; ; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
9.3.8.3	Replace "Home Page" with "Website" in two instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; ; revised because information is on the CAISO website not necessarily just on the Home Page
9.3.8.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.8.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.9	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.10	N/A	No change
9.3.10.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.10.1A	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.10.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; delete "this ISO Tariff" replace with "Section 9" between "provisions of" and "with respect";	Update acronym; revised to reflect commitment in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
9.3.10.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.10.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.3.10.5	In 1), delete "out of sequence dispatchesLimit, as applicable;" replace with "Exceptional Dispatches"; in 2) capitalize "Bids" between "change in the" and "submitted for"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term "Exceptional Dispatches"
9.3.10.6	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4	N/A	No change
9.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.4	N/A	No change
9.4.4.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.4.2	Replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.4.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.4.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.4.4.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
9.5	Capitalize "Approved" in two instances; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and use of defined term
9.6	N/A	No change

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10	N/A	No change
10.1	Heading replace with "General Provisions" Rest of section Moved to Section 10.1.4; Replace "Applicability" heading with "Meter Service Agreements."; delete "Unless otherwise expressly ISO Metered Entities"; add "this" before and "and will be required to enter into a CAISO Meter Service Agreement" after "Section 10"; delete "of the ISO Tariff" after "Section 10"; Change "Such a" with "A" before "CAISO Metered"; add "other Scheduling Coordinator" and capitalize "Metered Entities" at the end of the section; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO" throughout; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym; delete the language limiting this sections to Metered Entities only, as now discussed in new Section 10.2; reorganized section; specify Meter Service Agreement requirement; update use of defined term
10.1.1	Change "MDAS" to "RMDAPS" in two instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined term
10.1.3	N/A	No change
10.1.3.1	Add "and Scheduling Coordinators" between "Entities" and "may"; add "MWh" between "values" and "net"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; specify applicability of section to Scheduling Coordinators; specify "net values" is referring to "net MWh values"
10.1.3.2	Add "or Scheduling Coordinator(s)" in three instances; change "MDAS" to "RMDAPS" between "to use" and "to perform"; add "Scheduling Coordinators representing gross output."; add "this Section 10 and the Business Practice Manuals" and delete "the ISO Tariff"; change	Update acronym; specify applicability of section to Scheduling Coordinators; update use of defined term; clarify requirement specific to Scheduling Coordinators representing SC Metered Entitles that Serve third party Load

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"ISO" to "CAISO";	connected to the auxiliary system of a Generating Unit; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals
10.1.5	Delete "revenue meter data processing system" and add "RMDAPS and Settlement Systems" before "including servers"; add "accessing the RMDAPS" and delete "the polling of via WEnet."; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym; update use of defined term
10.1.6	Moved to Section 10.1.2; Add "Meter" in heading and change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout; add "Revenue Quality" after "a record of all"; delete letters "(a)-(c)"; in old (a), delete "provided to it" add "and"; in old (b), "delete "and" add "as well as the"; in old (c), delete "produced by it" add "it produces";	Update acronym; reorganize section; specify applicability to "Meter" Data Retention; delete list format and make non-substantive language changes to incorporate list into paragraph
	Add new Section 10.1.6 "Failure of CAISO Facilities or Systems"	New provision describing procedures in the event of failure of CAISO facilities or systems
	Add Section 10.2 "Metering for CAISO Metered Entities"	New provision describing limits on applicability of specific Section 10 provisions, substance from former Section 10.1; also describes submission of meter data to the CAISO, substance from former Section 10.2.7.2
10.2.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.1.1	Replace "revenue Meter Data system" with "RMDAPS"; change "these" to "this" before and add "and the Business Practice Manuals" after "Sections 10"; delete ".1 to 10.5 and Appendix for such ISO Metered Entities"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; update use of defined term

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10.2.1.2	N/A	No change
10.2.1.2.1	Replace "ISO Metered Entities" with "Meters" in heading; replace "MDAS" with "the CAISO" between "obtained by" and "directly"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; clarify that the relevant data is being received by the CAISO from meters
10.2.1.2.2	Replace "MDAS" with "the CAISO" between "provided to" and "from a Compatible"; replace "Server" with "System" after "Meter Data"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined term
10.2.1.3	Replace "Format for Data Requests" with "Access to Settlement Quality Meter Data" in heading; add "accessing the Settlementsystem" and delete "polling MDAS" between "directly" and "using the"; make "Formats" plural after "Request"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; amend heading to more accurately reflect section; update use of defined term;
10.2.2	Delete "The ISO may require" and "to install" before and after "CAISO Metered Entities"; add "shall install and maintain, devices at CAISO designated" and delete "additional meters and relevant at ISO specified" before "Meter Points"; add "to meet the requirements specified Meter Points" after between "Meter Points" and "or other locations"; delete "including requiring connecting Zones" between "Operations Date" and "In directing the"; change "an" to "a" after "increased costs" and before "CAISO Metered Entity"; delete "ISO Metered Entities, at their cost, and Appendix O."; add "not deemed necessary by the CAISO" and "A CAISO Metered Entity may not commence installing poll directly that meter." before and after "at their own cost."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; reorganize and consolidate discussion of duty to install and maintain meters within this section; describe approval required for and procedures relating to installing additional metered facilities; update cross references; delete reference to metering of transmission interfaces connecting Zones as no longer applicable under MRTU design;
10.2.3	Replace "Appendix J" with "this Tariff and the	Update acronym; update to reflect the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Manuals"; replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; update use of defined term
10.2.4	Change "10.1 to 10.5 and Appendix O" to "10" and make "Section" singular before "10"; add "the Business Practice Manuals and this Section 10" and delete "Appendix J and Appendix O" after "referred to in"; add "Scheduling Coordinator" and delete "ISO" between "End-Use" and "Metered Entities"; replace "Appendix J" with "this CAISO Tariff Manuals" between "in compliance with" and "and such End-"; replace "Sections 10.1 Appendix O" with "this CAISO Tariff Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update cross reference; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; clarify that "Metered Entities" refers to "Scheduling Coordinator Metered Entities"
10.2.4.1	Change "an" to "a" four times; replace "ISO" with "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.4.2	Add "Certification Process for Metering Facilities and" and "published in the Business Practice Manuals" before and after capitalizing "Technical Specifications"; replace "Technical Specifications" with "applicable Business Practice Manual" after "referred to in the"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" in heading and text;	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals for the certification process for metering facilities
10.2.4.3	Delete "under this ISO Tariff" after "granted by the CAISO"; replace "Technical Specifications" with "Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals
10.2.4.4	Add "as specified in this Practice Manuals" after "certification criteria"; delete sub-numbering (a) and (b); in old (a), add "and" after facilities and before the semicolon while deleting "and" after the semi-colon; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; delete list format and make nonsubstantive conforming language changes to incorporate list into paragraph
10.2.4.5	Add "and the Business Practice Manuals" at end; change	Update acronym; update to reflect the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"ISO" to "CAISO"	CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals
10.2.4.6	In (a), add "and the Business Practice Manuals"; delete "in accordance with Section 10.2.4.6" between "certification" and ". Such request"; add "Subject to any exemption has a current certificate of compliance" at end; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; delete unnecessary cross reference; add discussion of certificate of compliance requirement for Metered Entities
10.2.4.7	Change "an" to "a" between "Facilities of" and "CAISO Metered Entity"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.5.1	Replace "Home Page" with "Website" in two instances; change "an" to "a" between "become" and "CAISO Authorized Inspector"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined term
10.2.5.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "an" to "a" between "duties of" and "CAISO Authorized Inspector"	Update acronym
10.2.6	Replace "revenue meter data acquisition and processing system" with "RMDAPS" in five instances; add "Revenue Quality" before "Meter Data" in four instances; add "provided or made accessible compatible with the CAISO's RMDAPS for these purposes" and delete "accessed from the system's database by the ISO system for these purposes" between "may be" and "The ISO may, at its discretion, exempt"; add "on whose behalf they Bid" and delete "they schedule or supply" between "Metered Entities" and "may obtain such"; replace "polling" with "accessing" after "obtain such data by"; add "CAISO's Settlement Quality" and delete "revenue" before and capitalize "Meter Data"; delete "acquisition and	Update acronym; update use of defined terms; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals; simplify former description of those entities that may access the RMDAPS. Last sentence deleted as covered by Appendix O.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10.2.7	processing" after "Meter Data"; make "systems" plural and delete "via WEnet" before "in accordance with"; replace "Appendix O" with "the CAISO Tariff and applicable Business Practice Manuals"; delete "data acquisition and processing system" and make "meters" plural before "for any other purpose"; capitalize "Meter Service Agreement" after "authorized in their"; delete "During the period in which in accordance with Appendix O."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.7.1	Delete heading and incorporate into 10.2.7; capitalize "Meter Service Agreements" in two instances; add "Revenue Quality" before "Meter Data" in two instances; replace "revenue meter data acquisition and processing system" with "RMDAPS"; change "these Sections 10.1 to 10.5 inclusive and Appendix O" to "this Section 10"; delete "the ISO Tariff Appendix O" replace with "this Section 10" before "shall specify"; spell out "Transmission Owner" instead of "TO" before "Distribution System"; add "PNode" and delete "Zone" before "Controlled Grid"; put "A" in front of "Meter service agreement"; delete "s will identify other authorizedother authorized users" replace with "entered into by a CAISOthat is held by the CAISO." To the end; change "ISO" to "CAISO";	Update acronym; delete heading as no longer necessary because section incorporated into Section 10.2.7; update use of defined terms; update cross references; clarify that a Meter Service Agreement only applies to entities that the CAISO Metered Entity represents; delete last sentence, as the MSAs will provide to the CAISO the authorized users that are allowed to access the Settlement Quality Meter Data
10.2.7.2	Delete entire provision	Substance contained in new Section 10.2
10.2.7.3	Delete entire provision	Substance contained in Section 10.3.2.1
10.2.8	In first sentence, capitalize "Meter Service Agreement", add "this CAISO Tariff," and "applicable Business	Update acronyms; update use of defined terms; update to reflect the consolidation of protocols

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Practice Manuals", delete "metering protocols, and replace "set out" with "specify"; replace "Settlement system" with "for settlement purposes" after "being sent to the ISO"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	into tariff and CAISO's development of manuals; non-substantive modifications to language ("set out" to "specify")
10.2.8.1	Add "(including communications devices) and" and delete "must meet the following requirements:"; delete subnumbering (a) and (b); in old (a), delete "and" after "must be sealed" and add "by the CAISO."; in old (b), delete entire text; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; specify relevant metering facilities include communication devices; delete list format and make non-substantive conforming language changes to incorporate list into paragraph
10.2.8.2	Add "CAISO approved communications Practice Manuals" and delete "certified RS-232 and software" after "must be equipped with"; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO" in the first sentence; "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals
10.2.8.3	Change "an" to "a" between "third party by" and "CAISO Metered"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.8.4	Change "MDAS" to "RMDAPS" in heading; add "any needed information" between "will provide" and "to entities"; replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS." and delete ", the access password to access MDAS"; add "Revenue Quality" and "brought into RMDAPS" before and after "Meter Data"; delete "and Settlement Quality MDAS"	Update acronym; clarify that the CAISO will provide any needed information to entities permitted access to RMDAPS, rather than just that information formerly specified; update use of defined terms
10.2.9	N/A	No change
10.2.9.1	Delete heading and incorporate into 10.2.9; add ", Revenue Quality" and delete "under Section 10.3.18, the raw" before "Meter Data" and replace "which" with "that" after "Meter Data"; replace "submit" with "provide" between "Entities" and "to the ISO"; delete	Update acronym; delete heading as unnecessary given Section 10.2.9.1's incorporation into Section 10.29; update use of defined terms; update to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals;

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"by MDAS" between "processed" and "using"; change "on" to "in" and replace "ISO Home Page" with "Business Practice Manuals" between "published" and "from time to time"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	non-substantive language modifications
10.2.9.2	Moved to Section 10.2.9.1; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.9.3	Moved to Section 10.2.9.2; delete "under this ISO tariff" in first line; in (a), replace "Generators" with "Generating Units" and "Supplemental" with "Imbalance"; delete "by MDAS" between "regularly" and "in accordance"; replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS" and delete "pursuant to Section 10.3.18" between "interfacing with" and "within the time"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update cross reference to other sections and to tariff in general; update use of defined terms
10.2.9.4	Moved to Section 10.2.9.3; change "these" to "this" and "Sections 10.1 to 10.5 inclusive" to "Section 10"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update outdated cross references
10.2.9.5	Moved to Section 10.2.9.4; change "ISO" to "CAISO" in heading and text;	Update acronym
	Add Heading 10.2.10 "Low Voltage Side Metering"	Add new heading to introduce following subsections
10.2.10.1	Delete "After the ISO Operations Date" at beginning; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; delete outdated reference to ISO Operations Date
10.2.10.2	Change "an" to "a" after "If" and before "CAISO"; In (a), replace "MDAS" with "the CAISO"; in (c), replace "Technical Specifications" with "Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	Update acronym; update use of defined terms; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals.
10.2.10.3	change "ISO" to "CAISO" in heading and text; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity"	Update acronym
10.2.10.4	Replace "Technical Specifications" with "Business	Update acronym; updated to reflect the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Practice Manuals" in two instances and "MDAS" with "RMDAPS" in two instances; replace "MDAS is used to apply" with "the CAISO applies"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	CAISO's development of manuals; update use of defined terms; non-substantive modifications to language
10.2.11	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; change "an" to "a" between "Entity or" and "CAISO Authorized";	Update acronym
10.2.12	Delete "from ISO Metering Standards" in heading; replace "Appendix O" with "CAISO Tariff"; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO" in two instances; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; modify heading to be more general; update cross references
10.2.13	N/A	No change
10.2.13.1	Replace "(including Appendix J)" with "and the applicable Business Practice Manuals"; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update cross references; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of Business Practice Manuals
10.2.13.2	Add "and the applicable Business Practice Manuals" after "requirements of the CAISO Tariff"; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity" twice; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals.
10.2.14	N/A	No change
10.2.14.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.1	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity" three times; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.3	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.5	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10.2.14.1.6	In (e), change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.7	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.2.14.1.8	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity" in two instances; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3	N/A	No change
10.3.1	Add "The requirements in to Scheduling Coordinators."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Clarify applicability of specific requirements; update acronym
10.3.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.2.1	Add "Settlement Quality" to heading; add "be responsible for: (i) the collection of" and then add "for the Scheduling Coordinatorby the Scheduling Coordinator"; delete "for all of theby the Scheduling Coordinator"; before "no later than the day"; delete "or" between (1) and (2) and add "or (3) an accurate calculation by representing Existing Contracts."; add "Scheduling Coordinators must use or prove Settlement Quality Meter Data." (to the end of the section)	Modify heading to make more specific; add specifics with respect to Scheduling Coordinator responsibilities regarding collecting and providing meter data to the CAISO; clarify that Settlement Quality Meter Data for Scheduling Coordinator Metered Entities can also be an accurate calculation by the SC representing Existing Contracts; incorporate Scheduling Coordinator responsibilities from former Section 10.2.7.3
10.3.2.2	In first sentence, delete "MDAS for" and add "Settlement Quality Meter Data System for the" and "one of the CAISO's approved", delete "the" before "Meter Data Exchange" and make "Formats" plural; delete "under Section 10.3.18" between "granted by the CAISO" and ", Scheduling Coordinators"; delete ":" after "intervals of" and delete subnumbering for first instance of (a) and (b); replace "Supplemental" with "Imbalance" after "Ancillary Services and/or"; add "in	Update acronym; update use of defined terms; clarify language to reflect that there is more than one Meter Data Exchange Format; update cross references; delete list format and made non-substantive changes to incorporate list into paragraph; minor, non-substantive reorganization of information within section (kWh or kVarh requirement moved up in section)

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	either KWh or KVarh values" between "Quality Meter Data" and "for all of the Scheduling"; replace second subsection (a) text with "LAPS and PNODE"; in second (b), add "PNode" between "relevant" and unit" and replace "Generation" with "Generating Units"; delete "The Settlement Quality Meter in either kWh or MWh values."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	
10.3.2.3	Replace "MDAS" with "the CAISO's Settlement Systems"; add "s as published in Manuals" after "Data Request Format"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals; update use of defined terms
10.3.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.4	N/A	No change
10.3.5	Add "in accordance with Section Manuals." at end; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals; add additional cross reference detail
10.3.6	Replace "Trading Day within forty-five that Trading Day" with "in an Operating Day according to the timelines Calendar"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined terms; refer to CAISO Payments Calendar for timelines
10.3.7	Replace "Appendix J" with "this CAISO Tariff and as further detailed Manuals." at end	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals.
10.3.8	Add "Settlement Quality Meter Metered Entities for" and delete "revenue meter data acquisition and Coordinator Metered Entities for" between "access to) its" and "Settlement, billing and related purposes."; replace "Market Participants" with "Scheduling Coordinator Metered Entities" between "of itself and" and "that it serves"; add "Meter Data of a Scheduling or provided for in this CAISO Tariff."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined terms; specify "Scheduling Coordinator Metered Entities"; incorporate substance from former Section 10.3.14.4

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10.3.8A	Delete entire provision	Redundant
10.3.8A.1	Delete entire provision	Redundant
10.3.9	Add ", certified in accordance with this Section 10" after "by that Local Regulatory Authority"; change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity"; replace "Appendix J" with "this CAISO Tariff and Manuals" after "to be certified as in compliance with"; replace "Appendix J" with "the Business Practice and this Section 10" after "requirements as referred to in"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals; add more cross reference detail; update cross references
10.3.10	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Authorized Inspector" in two instances; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.11	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Authorized Inspector"; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.12	Delete "under 10.3.18"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; delete unnecessary cross reference
10.3.12.1	Replace "this Section" with "the CAISO Tariff and Business Practice Manuals"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals.
10.3.12.2	Replace "In accordance with Section quality meters of" with "Revenue Quality meters of"; delete "pursuant to the ISO Tariff" after "subject to certification"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; delete unnecessary cross reference; update use of defined terms
10.3.13	Capitalize "Meter Service Agreements" in first sentence; change "Section 10.3" to "Section 10"; add "A Meter Service Agreement entered for those Metered Entities."; change "ISO" to "CAISO" Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined terms; update cross reference; add clarification regarding Scheduling Coordinators party to Meter Service Agreements from former Section 10.1
10.3.14	Change 150 to CAISO	Update acronym

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10.3.14.1	Add "and/or Participating TO" after "UDC" in two instances	Clarify relevant Scheduling Coordinator responsibilities concerns both UDCs and Participating TOs
10.3.14.2	Change heading from "Scheduling Coordinator Metered Entity Certification" to "Failure to Achieve Required Standards."; delete "the ISO reserves the rightconduct such inspections, tests and audits." To end of section; replace with "Meter Service Agreementsset out in Section 10.3."	Change heading to more accurately reflect modified section; incorporate requirements from former Section 10.3.14.3; delete remainder, as covered by Meter Service Agreements; further details on inspections, tests, and audits to be included in Metering Business Practice Manual
10.3.14.3	Delete entire provision	Substance remains in new language found in Section 10.3.14.2 above
10.3.14.4	Delete entire provision	Substance remains in new language found in Section 10.3.8
10.3.15	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.16	N/A	No change
10.3.16.1	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"; add "Section" before "10.3.16.1"	Update acronym; non-substantive consistency addition
10.3.16.1.1	Change "MDAS" to "RMDAPS" in heading once and in text once;	Heading and provision updated to reflect defined terms;
10.3.16.1.2	Replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's Secure Communication System" in heading once; replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS" replace "WENet" with "a secure communication system"; delete "WEnet is an ISO-provided networking protocol."; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update to reflect defined terms; update acronym
10.3.16.1.3	Delete entire provision	Delete as outdated given the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
10.3.16.1.4	Moved to Section 10.3.16.1.3; Replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS"; replace "WEnet" with "CAISO's secure Communication System"; replace "Appendix A" with "the applicable Business Practice Manual"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym; update use of defined terms; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals.
10.3.16.2	Replace "WEnet POP" with "CAISO's secure Communication System"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
10.3.16.2.1	Replace "WEnet POP" with "CAISO's secure Communication System"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update acronym
10.3.16.2.2	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.16.2.3	Replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined term
10.3.16.3	Replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS"	Update use of defined term
10.3.17	N/A	No change
10.3.17.1	Replace "Technical Specifications" with "applicable Business Practice Manual" after "set out in the"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals.
10.3.18	N/A	No change
10.3.18.1	change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.18.2	Change "Home Page" to Website" in three instances; and "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym; update use of defined terms
10.3.18.3	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.18.4	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.18.5	N/A	No change
10.3.18.5.1	Replace "MDAS" with "RMDAPS" six times including once in heading and once in subheading; add "this	Updated to reflect the CAISO's use of an internet-based communication system; update

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	section" between "provided under" and "10.3.18.5.1"; replace "WEnet" with "the CAISO secure Communication System"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	acronym; updated to reflect the CAISO's development of manuals; update use of defined terms; add non-substantive clarifying language
10.3.18.5.2	Change "an" to "a" before "CAISO Metered Entity" in subsection iii; Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
10.3.18.5.3	Change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym
11	Change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym
11.1.1	Moved to Section 11.1; add title "Settlement Principles"; replace "transactions" with "Payments and Charges with Business Associates"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and include concept of Business Associate to encompass all parties with whom the CAISO may settle transactions under the CAISO Tariff.
11.1.2	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.1.3	Moved to Section 11.1(a); delete all text and add "The CAISO shall be responsible for calculating and Participating TOs"	Includes concepts of settling penalties and disputes within the settlements section of the tariff.
11.1.4	Moved to Section 11.1(b); change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
11.1.5	Moved to Section 11.1(c); add "FERC" after "End-Use Customers"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
11.1.6	Moved to Section 11.1.2; delete "Section 11.2 of"; replace charges (2) through (9) with "(2) Bid Cost Recovery; (3)(17) Miscellaneous Charges and Payments"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
11.1.7	Moved to Section 11.1.3; change ISO to CAISO throughout section; in subsection (a) replace "where the ISO is to receiveas a Charge" with "Where the CAISOdefined as a Charge."; in (b), capitalize "Where"; delete "under this Section" and replace with	Clarification of use of defined terms and inclusion of the concept of the Business Associate.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"in accordance with this Tariff,"; add "." after "Payment"; in (c), spell out "United States"; in (d), replace "Scheduling CoordinatorsParticipating TOs" with "Business Associates" twice	
11.2	Moved to Section 11.1(d); delete heading "Calculations of Settlements"; add "all charges and payments" between "settle" and "based on"; delete "the following chargesin accordance with this ISO Tariff" and replace with "in accordance with the provisions in this Section 10 of the CAISO Tariff Manuals; and"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and includes a narrower cross reference to Section 10 of the Tariff.
	Add Section 11.1(e)	Added to include the settlement of transactions under the MRTU market not covered in the previous settlement principles.
11.2.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.2	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
	Add Section 11.22 "Grid Management Charge"	New section header only to cover existing text.
11.2.2.1	Moved to Section 11.22.1	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.1.1	Moved to Section 11.22.1.1; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.2.2.1.2	Moved to Section 11.22.1.2	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
11.2.2.2	Moved to Section 11.22.2	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.2.1	Moved to Section 11.22.2.1	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.2.2	Moved to Section 11.22.2.2; changed ISO to CAISO	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.2.3	Moved to Section 11.22.2.3; changed ISO to CAISO	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.2.4	Moved to Section 11.22.2.4	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5; changed ISO to CAISO; updated cross reference from 11.2.2.4 to 11.22.2.6.	Update acronym and cross references.
11.2.2.3.1	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.1	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.2	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.2	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.3	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.3	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.4	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.4	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.5	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.5	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.6	Delete entire provision	Deleted as overtaken by new market. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.7	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.6	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.3.8	Moved to Section 11.22.2.5.7	Moved without significant change. Grid Management Charge under consideration currently and will be subject to of future FERC filing after stakeholder process.
11.2.2.4	Moved to Section 11.22.2.6; update cross reference from 11.2.2.3 to 11.22.2.5 and from 11.2.2.5 to 11.17; change ISO to CAISO	Updated acronym and cross references.
11.2.2.4.1	Moved to Section 11.22.2.6.1; updated 11.6.3.3 with	Updated acronym and cross references.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	11.29.7.3.3; changed ISO to CAISO	
11.2.2.5	Moved to Section 11.17; changed ISO to CAISO	
11.2.3	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.1.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.1.1.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.1.1.2	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.1.2	Moved to Section 11.23; changed ISO to CAISO throughout sections; updated 11.2.4.1.2 to 11.23; replace "Final Hour-Ahead" with "Day-Ahead"; delete "The Dispatch Operatingas it responds to Dispatch Instructions"; in subsection (b), capitalize "bids"; replace "Final Hour-Ahead" with "Day-Ahead"; delete "realtime"; in subsection (e), add "The Uninstructed Deviation PenaltyIntermittent Resources Protocol"; delete "The Uninstructed DeviationMust-Run Generation"; in subsection (f), add "All MSS resourcesin accordance with Section 11.23"; deleted "and associated Transmission Losses"; add "as follows"; update 11.2.4.1.2 with 11.23; in subsection (h), add "which specifies when"; in subsection (j), delete "[Not Used]" and add "Based on the numberto this Section	Update acronym and use of defined terms. Shaded change pursuant to stakeholder request in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501. Substantive revisions to reflect treatment of Uninstructed Deviation Penalties as applied to RMR and MSS resources under MRTU.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	11.23" and accompanying table; in subsections (k), (l) and (m), delete "Zonal Settlement Interval Ex Post Price" and add "applicable LMP" or "LMP"; in subsection (o), delete "out of market (OOM) transaction" replace with "Exceptional Dispatch"; spell out "OOM"; in subsection (p), capitalize "instruction"; in subsection (q), add "Day-Ahead Schedules or HASP Intertie Schedules"; delete "Final Hour-Ahead Schedules"; in subsection (r), replace "Final Hour-Ahead" with "HASP Intertie"; in subsection (t), replace "MCP" with "LMP"; delete "pursuant to Section 11.2.4.2.2; update 11.8.5.3 with 11.29.9.6.3; in subsection (v), capitalize "start-up" and "shut down"; replace "Final Hour-Ahead" with "Day-Ahead"	
11.2.4.2	Delete heading and "With respect to all resources which have not bid into the Imbalance Energy or Ancillary Serviceof the payment option described in Section 11.2.4.2(a)"; renumber remaining language ("If the ISO Dispatches an RMR Unit that has selectedthe ISO shall pay as follows:" and subsection (a) and (b)) as 11.5.6.3.1	Deleted text removed as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU. Remaining and renumbered text contains updated acronym and cross references.
11.2.4.2.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.2.1.1	Moved to Section 11.5.6.3.2; delete "Out-Of-Market calls" from heading and replace with "Exceptional Dispatch Calls"; separate paragraphs into subpart (a) and (b); in subpart (a), capitalize "energy"; update 11.2.4.2.1 to 11.5 and 11.2.4.2 to 11.5.6.3.1; capitalize "Start-ups"; in subpart (b), capitalize "start-up"; add "under the RMR	Updated acronym and cross references.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Contract"; delete "invoiced in accordance with Section 40.1.10.6 and collected in accordance with Section 40.1.10.1; add "treated similar to costs under Section 11.8"	
11.2.4.2.2	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.2.2.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.2.2.2	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.3	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.4	Moved to Section 11.11; add to heading "s and Transition Charges"; change ISO to CAISO; add "of this CAISO Tariff"	Update acronym, defined terms and cross references.
11.2.4.5	Moved to Section 11.12	Moved without change (header only).
11.2.4.5.1	Moved to Section 11.12.1; delete "and Transmission Losses" from the heading and first sentence; change "11.2.4.5" to "11.12.1"; add "Eligible Intermittent Resources Protocol" and delete "Appendix Q. In eachEnergy. Instead, the" and add "The" before "net Uninstructed Imbalance"; delete ", together with the transmission 27.2.1.1.1,"; change "34.9.2.5" to "34.19.2.5"; change "11.2.4.1" to "11.5.2"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	PIRPs addressed in Section 34.19.2.5.
11.2.4.5.2	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.4.5.3	Moved to Section 11.12.2; replace "Dispatch" with "Resource Specific Settlement" and "Ex Post Price" with	Updated defined terms and cross references and deleted unnecessary provision.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"LMP" before and after "Interval" respectively; delete "pursuant to Section 11.2.4.5.1" and ", together with the adjustments 11.2.4.5.2."	
11.2.4.5.4	Moved to Section 11.12.3	Moved without change.
11.2.4.6	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.5	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.6	Moved to Section 11.26; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.2.7	Moved to Section 11.27; change "Sections 8.11.4, 8.11.5, 8.12.4, 8.12.5" to "Sections 11.10.1.4, 11.10.1.5, 11.10.5, 11.10.6"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and cross references.
11.2.8	Moved to Section 11.13; change ISO to CAISO; update 30.6.1.1 to 41.5	Update acronym and cross references.
11.2.9	Moved to Section 11.14; change ISO to CAISO throughout section; in (b), change "which" to "that"; in (c), replace "Trading" with "Trade" and add "and"; delete (d); re-letter (e) to (d)	Update acronym and cross references. Deleted material addressed in Section 11.10.2.
11.2.9.1	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU
11.2.10	Moved to Section 11.15; replace "40.3.1" with "42" in heading; delete "Section 40.3.1 in" between "granted in" and "accordance"; add "or any other contract approved by FERC" at end; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and cross references.
11.2.11.1	Moved to Section 11.19.1; heading deleted and replaced by "FERC Annual Charge Recovery Rate"	New header and update acronym and cross references.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
11.2.11.1.1	Moved to Section 11.19.1.1; added heading "Obligation for FERC Annual Charges"; changed ISO to CAISO; updated 11.2.11 to 11.19.1	New header and update acronym and cross references.
11.2.11.1.2	Moved to Section 11.19.1.2; add new heading "Annual Charges Assessment"; "replace "Market Participants" with "Scheduling Coordinators"; replace "with Section 12.1" with "this CAISO Tariff"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	New header and update acronym and use of defined term and cross references.
11.2.11.2	Moved to Section 11.19.2; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
11.2.11.3	Moved to Section 11.19.3	Moved without change (header only).
11.2.11.3.1	Moved to Section 11.19.3.1; add heading "Annual Charge Obligation"; replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	New header and update acronym and cross references; revised to reflect information may be on website not just home page.
11.2.11.3.2	Moved to Section 11.19.3.2; add heading "Adjustments to FERC Annual Charge Recovery Rate"; in (d), replace "11.2.11.3.4" with "11.19.3.4"; change "ISO" to "CAISO" throughout	New header and update acronym and cross references.
11.2.11.3.3	Moved to Section 11.19.3.3; add heading "Effectiveness of FERC Annual Charge Recovery Rate"; replace "Home Page" with "Website"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	New header and update acronym and cross references. Revised to reflect information may be on website not just home page.
11.2.11.3.4	Moved to Section 11.19.3.4; add heading "Under- or Over-Recovery of FERC Annual Charge Recovery Rate"; replace "Section 11.2.11.3.2" with "this Section"; delete "Section 4.5.1 of" between "in accordance with" and "this CAISO Tariff"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	New header and update acronym and cross references.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
11.2.11.4	Moved to Section 11.19.4; delete "Sections 11.2.11.3 or 11.6.3.3 of" between "permitted under" and "this CAISO Tariff"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and cross references.
11.2.12	Majority added to 11.19.1	Text appears in 11.19.1 with updates to acronym.
11.2.13	Delete entire provision	Deleted as not applicable for the settlement of transactions under MRTU.
11.2.14	Moved to Section 11.28; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym.
11.2A	Moved to Section 11.19.5; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.4.4 to 11.29.5.4 and 11.9a to 11.29.10.1	Update acronym and cross references.
	New Section 11.2 "Settlement of Day-Ahead Market Transactions"	States settlement effect of Day Ahead Market including issuance of binding schedules.
	New Section 11.2.1 "IFM Settlements"	New header.
	New Section 11.2.1.1 "IFM Payments For Supply of Energy"	Describes how generators are paid in the DAM under the LMP pricing scheme.
	New Section 11.2.1.2 "IFM Charges for Demand at LAPS"	Describes how supply is charged in the DAM under the LMP pricing scheme through the use of Load Aggregation Points.
	New Section 11.2.1.3 "IFM Charges for Demand by Participating Loads"	Describes how supply is charged in the DAM under the LMP pricing scheme and how those principles are applied to Participating Loads.
	New Section 11.2.1.4 "IFM Charges for Energy Exports at Scheduling Points"	Contains details for pricing exports in the DAM.
	New Section 11.2.1.5 "IFM Congestion Credit for ETCs, TORs, and Converted Rights"	Describes how certain parties will not be responsible for certain IFM congestion charges through the establishment of a credit.
	New Section 11.2.1.6 "Allocation of IFM Marginal	Describes how and to whom marginal losses

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Losses Surplus Credit"	collected by the CAISO through the use of LMPs will be allocated.
	New Section 11.2.2 " Calculation of Hourly RUC Compensation"	Contains details of how generators will be compensated for their participation in the RUC process.
	New Section 11.2.2.1 "Settlement of RUC Availability Payment"	Contains the payment due to generators for availability in the RUC.
	New Section 11.2.2.2 "Rescission of RUC Availability Payment"	Refers to the reader to the RUC No-Pay section of the Tariff for details on when no-pay will apply to RUC.
	New Section 11.2.3 "IFM Energy Charges and Payments for Metered Subsystems"	Header only.
	New Section 11.2.3.1 "Gross Energy Settlement for Metered Subsystems"	Describes how the CAISO will settle with those MSS's that elect gross settlement rather than net settlement.
	New Section 11.2.3.1.1 "IFM Charges for MSS Demand Under Gross Energy Settlement"	Describes how the CAISO will settle Demand with those MSS's that elect gross settlement rather than net settlement.
	New Section 11.2.3.1.2 "IFM Payments for MSS Supply Under Gross Energy Settlement"	Describes how the CAISO will settle for Supply with those MSS's that elect gross settlement rather than net settlement.
	New Section 11.2.3.2 "Net Energy Settlement for Metered Subsystems"	Describes how the CAISO will settle with those MSS's that elect net settlement rather than gross settlement.
	New Section 11.2.3.2.1 "IFM Charges for MSS Demand Under Net Energy Settlement"	Describes how the CAISO will settle Demand from those MSS's that elect net settlement rather than gross settlement.
	New Section 11.2.3.2.2. "IFM Payments for MSS Supply Under Net Energy Settlement"	Describes how the CAISO will settle for Supply from those MSS's that elect net

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		settlement rather than gross settlement.
	New Section 11.2.4 "CRR Settlements"	Provides introductory details for the settlement of Congestion Revenue Rights with their holders.
	New Section 11.2.4.1 "Calculation of the IFM Congestion Charge"	Describes the exact congestion charge that will be used as the basis for the settlement of the CRR.
	New Section 11.2.4.1.2 "Calculation of IFM Congestion Fund"	Describes the aggregate fund collected by the CAISO that will be the basis for allocation to CRR Holders.
	New Section 11.2.4.2 "Settlement Calculation for the Different CRR Types"	Describes the basic settlement principles of the various CRR types, most importantly the liability of the CRR Obligation holder for a payment to the CIASO in some circumstances.
	New Section 11.2.4.2.1 "Point-to-Point CRR Options"	Describes how the point-to-point CRR Option holder will be paid.
	New Section 11.2.4.2.2 "Point-to-Point CRR Obligations"	Describes how the point-to-point CRR Obligation holder will be paid and when the CRR Holder will be responsible for a payment.
	New Section 11.2.4.2.3 "Multi-Point CRR"	Describes how the mutli-point CRR holders will be paid.
	New Section 11.2.4.3 "Payments and Charges for Monthly and Annual Auctions"	Describes how the CAISO will calculate auction prices by referring the reader to section 36 on CRRs. Importantly, also contains the provision that allocates auction revenues collected by the CAISO to Participating TOs.
	New Section 11.2.4.4 "Hourly CRR Settlement"	Describes the hourly settlement process used to calculate congestion revenues and payments to CRR Holders.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	New Section 11.2.4.4.1 "Monthly Clearing of the CRR Balancing Account"	Describes how the CAISO will treat shortfalls or surpluses in the balancing account at the end of the month.
	New Section 11.2.4.4.2 "Yearly Clearing of the CRR Balancing Account"	Describes how the CAISO will treat shortfalls or surpluses in the balancing account at the end of the year.
	New Section 11.2.4.5 "CRR Balancing Account"	Describes the general purpose of the CRR Balancing Account.
	New Section 11.2.5 "Payment by Out-of Control Area Load to Obtain CRRs Through the CRR Allocation Process"	Describes how the CAISO will settle with parties serving external load who participate in the CRR Allocation process and therefore are responsible for prepayment of certain access charges.
	New Section 11.3 "Not Used"	N/A
11.3	Moved to Section 11.29; change "Section 11.2" to "Section 11"; change "ISO" to "CAISO"	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.3.1	Moved to Section 11.29.1	Moved without change.
11.3.2	Moved to Section 11.29.2; updated 11.1.6 to 11.1.2 and 17 to 11.19; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.1.7	Moved to Section 11.29.3; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.3.4	Moved to Section 11.29.4	Moved without change.
11.3.4.1	Moved to Section 11.29.4.1; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.3.4.2	Moved to Section 11.29.4.2; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.4 "HASP Settlement of Scheduling Points"	Describes how the HASP will set prices and to which transactions those prices will apply.
	New Section 11.4.1 "HASP Settlement for Exports"	Described how the HASP will calculate prices for exports.
	New Section 11.4.2 "HASP Settlement for Imports"	Described how the HASP will calculate prices

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		for imports.
11.4	Moved to Section 11.29.5	Moved without change (header only).
11.4.1	Moved to Section 11.29.5.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.4.2	Deleted "Not Used"	N/A
11.4.3	Moved to Section 11.29.5.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.4.4	Moved to Section 11.29.5.4; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.5 "Real-Time Market Settlements"	Provides general overview of pricing RTM transactions under MRTU.
	New Section 11.5.1 "Instructed Imbalance Energy Settlements"	Describes the payments the CAISO will make to units who provide imbalance energy in response to a dispatch instruction.
	New Section 11.5.1.1 "Total IIE Settlement Amount"	Describes the aggregate settlement amount per Scheduling Coordinator for Instructed Imbalance Energy.
	New Section 11.5.1.2 "Total IIE Quantity"	Contains the method for calculating the MWh of energy that qualifies and will be settled as IIE.
	New Section 11.5.2 "Uninstructed Imbalance Energy"	Describes the general settlement for amounts of imbalance energy that are uninstructed, including the introduction of the Tier 1 and Tier 2 distinction.
	New Section 11.5.2.1 "Resource Specific Tier 1 UIE Settlement Interval Price"	Describes settlement of energy that is uninstructed as compared to its IIE.
	New Section 11.5.2.2 "Hourly UIE Adjustment Amount"	Contains calculation of hourly Real-Time LAP Price and settlement of Tier 2 UIE.
	New Section 11.5.3 "Unaccounted For Energy (UFE)"	Contains details of how CAISO will allocate costs of unaccounted for energy.
	New Section 11.5.4 "Real-Time Prices for Imbalance	New section header.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Energy"	
	New Section 11.5.4.1 "Application and Calculation of Dispatch Interval LMPs" New Section 11.5.5 "Settlement Amount for Residual	Contains calculation of LMPs for each dispatch interval. Contains calculation of settlement amounts for
	Imbalance Energy"	residual imbalance energy.
	New Section 11.5.6 "Settlement Amounts for IIE from Exceptional Dispatch"	Describes generally how the CAISO will pay for energy from Exceptional Dispatches.
	New Section 11.5.6.1 "Settlement for IIE from Exceptional Dispatches used for System EmergencySystem Emergencies"	Contains the settlement formula for Exceptional Dispatch Energy in the cases of certain contingencies.
	New Section 11.5.6.1.1 "Settlement of Excess CostsImminent System Emergencies"	Contains details of bid costs for IIE in contingencies in excess of the LMP.
	New Section 11.5.6.2 "Settlement of IIE from Exceptional Dispatches caused by Modeling Limitations"	New header.
	New Section 11.5.6.2.1 "Exceptional Dispatches NotModeling Limitations"	Contains details of settling Exceptional Dispatches when caused by transmission related modeling limitations but without an Energy Bid.
	New Section 11.5.6.2.2 "Exceptional Dispatches AssociatedModeling Limitations"	Contains details of settling Exceptional Dispatches when caused by transmission related modeling limitations with an Energy Bid.
	New Section 11.5.6.2.3 "Settlement of Excess CostsModeling Limitations"	Contains details of settling excess bid costs for Exceptional Dispatches when caused by transmission related modeling limitations.
	New Section 11.5.6.2.4 "Exceptional DispatchesModeling Limitations"	Contains details of settling Exceptional Dispatches when caused by non-transmission related modeling limitations.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	New Section 11.5.6.2.5 "Allocation of Exceptional Dispatch Excess Cost Payments"	New section header.
	New Section 11.5.6.2.5.1 "Allocation of Exceptional Dispatch Excess Cost Payments to PTOs"	Describes the responsibility of PTOs for certain costs the CAISO incurs for Exceptional Dispatches.
	New Section 11.5.6.2.5.2 "Allocation of Exceptional Dispatch Costs to Scheduling Coordinators"	Describes the responsibility of Scheduling Coordinators for certain costs the CAISO incurs for Exceptional Dispatches based on their own deviations.
	New section 11.5.6.3 "Settlement for IIE from Exceptional Dispatches for RMR Units"	New header.
	New Section 11.5.6.4 "Settlement of IIE from ExceptionalFor Generating Units" New Section 11.5.6.5 "Settlement of IIE from Black Start	Contains pricing details for certain exceptional dispatches in certain situations. Refers reader to section 11.10.
	and Voltage Support" New Section 11.5.6.6 "Settlement of IIE from Exceptional Dispatches for HASP and Real-Time ETC and TOR Schedules"	Contains settlement details for ETC and TOR Exceptional Dispatches.
	New Section 11.5.7 "HASP and RTM Congestion Credit for ETCs, TORs	Describes how certain parties will not be responsible for certain IFM congestion charges through the establishment of a credit.
	New Section 11.5.7.1 "Allocation of the HASP and RTM Congestion Credit for ETCs, TORs"	Describes the allocation of the credit described in the previous section.
11.5	Moved to Section 11.29.6; changed ISO to CAISO; updated 11.7 to 11.29.8	Update acronym and cross reference.
	New Section 11.6 "Not Used"	N/A
11.6	Moved to Section 11.29.7	Moved without change (header only).
11.6.1	Moved to Section 11.29.7.1	Moved without change.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
11.6.1.1	Moved to Section 11.29.7.1.1; changed ISO to CAISO; replaced "in accordance with the ISO Payments Calendar" with "within thirty-eight (38) Business Days of the relevant Trading Day, covering all Settlement Periods in that Trading Day"; updated 11.2 to 11, 11.3 to 11.29, and 11.6.1.1 to 11.29.7.1.1; add "this"	Updated acronym and cross references. Shaded change pursuant to stakeholder request in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501.
11.6.1.2	Moved to Section 11.19.7.1.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.1.2A	Moved to Section 11.29.7.1.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.1.3	Moved to Section 11.29.7.1.4; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.2	Moved to Section 11.29.7.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.2.1	Moved to Section 11.29.7.2.1	Moved without change.
11.6.3	Moved to Section 11.29.7.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.3.1	Moved to Section 11.29.7.3.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.3.2	Moved to Section 11.29.7.3.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.3.3	Moved to Section 11.29.7.3.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.6.3.4	Moved to Section 11.29.7.3.4; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.7 "Not Used"	N/A
11.7	Moved to Section 11.29.8	Moved without change (header only).
11.7.1	Moved to Section 11.29.8.1; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.7.2	Moved to Section 11.29.8.2; changed ISO to CAISO; update 11.6.3 to 11.29.7.3	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.7.3	Moved to Section 11.29.8.3; changed ISO to CAISO; update 11.6.3 to 11.29.7.3	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.7.4	Moved to Section 11.29.8.4; changed ISO to CAISO; update 11.7.2 and 11.7.3 to 11.29.8.1 and 11.29.8.2	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.7.5	Moved to Section 11.29.8.5; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
11.7.6	Moved to Section 11.29.8.6; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.7.7	Moved to Section 11.29.8.7; changed ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.8 "Bid Cost Recovery"	Provides overview of method the CAISO will use to calculate the recovery of certain bid costs.
	New Section 11.8.1 "CAISO Determination of Self- Commitment Periods"	Description of the periods during which certain resources will be deemed self-committed and thus ineligible for the recovery of Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.1.1 "IFM Self-Commitment Period"	Description of the periods of the IFM during which certain resources will be deemed self-committed and thus ineligible for the recovery of Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.1.2 "Real-Time Self-Commitment Period"	Description of the periods of the RTM during which certain resources will be deemed self-committed and thus ineligible for the recovery of Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.2 "IFM Bid Cost Recovery Amount"	General overview of the aggregate amount of Bid Costs that eligible resources can recover.
	New Section 11.8.2.1 "IFM Bid Cost Calculation"	Contains the formula for calculating IFM Bid Costs that are eligible for recover.
	New Section 11.8.2.1.1 "IFM Start-Up Costs"	Contains description of Start-Up costs eligible for recovery from the IFM.
	New Section 11.8.2.1.2 "IFM Minimum Load Cost"	Contains description of Minimum Load costs eligible for recovery from the IFM.
	New Section 11.8.2.1.3 "IFM Pump and Participating Load Shut-Down Cost"	Contains description of Start-Up costs eligible for recovery from the IFM as applicable to Participating Loads.
	New Section 11.8.2.1.4 "IFM Pump and Participating Load Bid Cost"	Contains description of Start-Up costs eligible for recovery from the IFM as applicable to

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		Participating Loads.
	New Section 11.8.2.1.5 "IFM Energy Bid Cost"	Contains description of Energy bid costs eligible for recovery from the IFM.
	New Section 11.8.2.1.6 "IFM AS Bid Cost"	Contains description of Ancillary Services bid costs eligible for recovery from the IFM.
	New Section 11.8.2.2 "IFM Market Revenue"	Contains calculation of a resource's IFM market revenues for the purpose of determining unrecovered Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.3 "RUC Bid Cost Recovery Amount"	Provides general overview of RUC Bid Costs eligible for recovery.
	New Section 11.8.3.1 "RUC Bid Cost Calculation"	Provides general overview of RUC Bid Costs eligible for recovery
	New Section 11.8.3.1.1 "RUC Start Up Cost"	Contains calculation of Start-Up Costs eligible for recovery from the RUC.
	New Section 11.8.3.1.2 "RUC Minimum Load Cost"	Contains calculation of Minimum Load Costs eligible for recovery from the RUC.
	New Section 11.8.3.1.3 "RUC Availability Bid Cost"	Calculation of Bid Cost for RUC Availability.
	New Section 11.8.3.2 "RUC Market Revenues"	Contains calculation of a resource's market revenues for the purpose of determining unrecovered Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.4 "RTM Bid Cost Recovery Amount"	Overview of Real Time Market Bid Cost Recovery.
	New Section 11.8.4.1 "RTM Bid Cost Calculation"	Overview of Real Time Market Bid Cost Recovery.
	New Section 11.8.4.1.1 "RTM Start-Up Cost"	Contains calculation of Start-Up Costs from the RTM eligible for recovery.
	New Section 11.8.4.1.2 "RTM Minimum Load Cost"	Contains calculation of Minimum Load Costs from the RTM eligible for recovery.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	New Section 11.8.4.1.3 "RTM Pump and Participating Load Shut-Down Cost"	Contains calculation of certain Start-Up Costs from the RTM eligible for recovery in the case of Participating Loads.
	New Section 11.8.4.1.4 "RTM Pumping and Participating Load Bid Cost"	Contains calculation of certain Start-Up Costs from the RTM eligible for recovery in the case of Participating Loads.
	New Section 11.8.4.1.5 "RTM Energy Bid Cost"	Contains calculation of Energy Bid Costs from the RTM eligible for recovery.
	New Section 11.8.4.1.6 "RTM AS Bid Cost"	Contains calculation of Ancillary Services Bid Costs from the RTM eligible for recovery.
	New Section 11.8.4.2 "RTM Market Revenue Calculations"	New section header.
	New Section 11.8.4.2.1 (no heading)	Contains calculation of a resource's RTM market revenues for the purpose of determining unrecovered Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.4.2.2 (no heading)	Contains calculation of a resource's RTM market revenues for the purpose of determining unrecovered Bid Costs.
	New Section 11.8.5 "Unrecovered Bid Cost Uplift Payment"	Describes the aggregate treatment of Bid Cost recovery on a Scheduling Coordinator basis.
	New Section 11.8.6 "System-wide IFM, RUC, and RTM Bid Cost Uplift Allocation"	New section header.
	New Section 11.8.6.1 "Determination of IFM, RUC and RTM Bid Cost Uplift"	Describes the aggregate treatment of Bid Cost recovery on a Scheduling Coordinator basis.
	New Section 11.8.6.2 "Sequential Netting of IFM, RUC and RTM Uplift"	Describes the aggregate treatment of Bid Cost recovery on a Scheduling Coordinator basis.
	New Section 11.8.6.3 "Determination of Total Positive CAISO Uplifts"	Describes the aggregate treatment of Bid Cost recovery on a Scheduling Coordinator basis.
	New Section 11.8.6.4 "Allocation of Net IFM Bid Cost	Describes how and to whom IFM Bid Costs

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Uplift"	recovered by certain resources are allocated.
	New Section 11.8.6.5 "Allocation of Net RUC Bid Cost Uplift"	Describes how and to whom RUC Bid Costs recovered by certain resources are allocated.
	New Section 11.8.6.6 "Allocation of Net RTM Bid Cost Uplift"	Describes how and to whom RTM Bid Costs recovered by certain resources are allocated.
11.8	Moved to Section 11.29.9	Moved unchanged (header only).
11.8.1	Moved to Section 11.29.9.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.2	Moved to Section 11.29.9.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.2.1	Moved to Section 11.29.9.2.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.2.2	Moved to Section 11.29.9.2.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.2.2a	Moved to Section 11.29.9.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.2.3	Moved to Section 11.29.9.3.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.2.4	Moved to Section 11.29.9.3.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.3	Moved to Section 11.29.9.4; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.8.2 to 11.29.9.2	Update acronym and cross reference
11.8.4	Moved to Section 11.29.9.5; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.5	Moved to Section 11.29.9.6	Moved unchanged (header only).
11.8.5.1	Moved to Section 11.29.9.6.1; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.3.3 to 11.29.3	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.8.5.2	Moved to Section 11.29.9.6.2; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.12.2.2 to 11.29.13.4 and 11.8.5.2.1 to "this	Update acronym and cross reference.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	Section 11.29.9.6.2	
11.8.5.2.1	Moved to Section 11.29.9.6.2.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.8.5.3	Moved to Section 11.29.9.6.3; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.2.9 to 11.14 and 11.8.5.3 (a) and (b) to 11.29.9.6.1 (a) and (b) and EP 9.4 to 37.9.4 and 11.12.1 to 11.29.13.1	Update acronym and cross references.
	New Section 11.9 "Inter-SC Trades"	New section header.
	New Section 11.9.1 "Inter-SC Trades of Energy"	Contains the CAISO's role in settling inter- Scheduling Coordinator trades of energy.
11.9	Moved to Section 11.29.10; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.9A	Moved to Section 11.29.10.1	Moved unchanged (header only).
11.9A.1	Moved to Section 11.29.10.2; change ISO to CAISO; replace "Home Page" with "Website"	Update acronym.
11.9A.2	Moved to Section 11.29.10.3; change ISO to CAISO; delete "in the manner set forth in Section 11.5 of the ISO Tariff	Update acronym and insert new cross references.
11.9A.3	Moved to Section 11.29.10.4; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.9A.4	Moved to Section 11.29.10.5; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.7.6 to 11.29.8.6	Update acronym and cross reference.
	New Section 11.10 "Settlements for Ancillary Services"	New section header.
	New Section 11.10.1.1 "Ancillary Services in DAM"	Describes the CAISO's goal for procuring needed Ancillary Services in the Day-Ahead Market.
	New Section 11.10.1.1.1 "Congestion Charges for Day- Ahead Intertie Ancillary Service Awards"	Describes the pricing method for Ancillary Services procured over the interties in the

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		DAM.
	New Section 11.10.1.2 "Ancillary Services Provided in HASP"	Describes the pricing method for Ancillary Services procured over the interties in the HASP.
	New Section 11.10.1.2.1 "Congestion Charges for HASP Intertie Ancillary Service Awards"	Describes the details of the pricing method for Ancillary Services procured over the interties in the HASP.
	New Section 11.10.1.3 "Ancillary Services Provided in Real-Time"	Describes the process of the RTUC setting Real-Time prices for Ancillary Services.
	New Section 11.10.1.6 "Inadvertent Interchange between Control Areas	Incorporates WECC and NERC standards for interchange practices for accounting for and settling inadvertent energy imbalances between Control Areas.
	New Section 11.10.2.1 "Regulation Service"	Introductory sentence for settling Regulation service.
	New Section 11.10.2.1.1 "Regulation Down Reserve"	Contains the details for calculating the allocation of costs of Regulation Down procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.12.2.1.2 "Hourly User Rate for Regulation Down Reserve"	Contains the details for calculating the user rate used in the allocation of costs of Regulation Down procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.2.1.3 "Hourly Obligation for Regulation Down Reserve"	Contains the details for calculating the hourly obligation used in the allocation of costs of Regulation Down procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.2.1.4 "Regulation Down Neutrality Adjustment"	Contains neutrality mechanism for settling Regulation Down costs.
	New Section 11.10.2.2 "Regulation Up"	Introductory sentence for settling Regulation

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
		Up service.
	New Section 11.10.2.2.1 "Hourly User Rate for Regulation Up"	Contains the details for calculating the user rate used in the allocation of costs of Regulation Up procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.2.2.2 "Hourly Obligation for Regulation Up"	Contains the details for calculating the hourly obligation used in the allocation of costs of Regulation Up procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.2.2.3 "Regulation Up Neutrality Adjustment"	Contains neutrality mechanism for settling Regulation Up costs.
	New Section 11.10.3 "Spinning Reserves"	Introductory sentence for settling Spinning Reserve service.
	New Section 11.10.3.1 "Hourly User Rate for Spinning Reserves"	Contains the details for calculating the user rate used in the allocation of costs of Spinning Reserve procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.3.2 "Hourly Obligation for Spinning Reserves"	Contains the details for calculating the hourly obligation used in the allocation of costs of Spinning Reserve procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.3.3 "Spinning Reserve Neutrality Adjustment"	Contains neutrality mechanism for settling Spinning Reserve costs.
	New Section 11.10.4 "Non-Spinning Reserves"	Introductory sentence for settling Non-Spinning Reserve service.
	New Section 11.10.4.1 "Hourly User Rate for Non- Spinning Reserves"	Contains the details for calculating the user rate used in the allocation of costs of Non-Spinning Reserve procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	New Section 11.10.4.2 "Hourly Obligation for Non- Spinning Reserves"	Contains the details for calculating the hourly obligation used in the allocation of costs of Non-Spinning Reserve procurement to Scheduling Coordinators.
	New Section 11.10.4.3 "Non-Spinning Reserve Neutrality Adjustment"	Contains neutrality mechanism for settling Non-Spinning Reserve costs.
	New Section 11.10.5 "Negative Operating Reserve Obligation Credit Adjustment Factor (NOROCAF)	Provides details of a mechanism to be used in the rare case that aggregate Operating Reserve obligations are negative.
	New Section 11.10.6 "Upward Ancillary Services Neutrality Adjustment"	Provides a neutrality mechanism for aggregate Ancillary Services.
11.10	Moved to Section 11.29.11; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.11	Moved to Section 11.29.12; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.12.4 "Price for Uninstructed Deviations for Participating Intermittent Resources"	New provision for charging and settling Uninstructed Deviation Penalties to Participating Intermittent Resources. PIRP's addressed in Section 34.19.2.5.
11.12	Moved to Section 11.29.13	Moved without change (header only).
11.12.1	Moved to Section 11.29.13.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.12.2	Moved to Section 11.29.13.2; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.12.3 to 11.29.13.6; replace ":" with "."	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.12.2.1	Moved to Section 11.29.13.3; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.12.3 to 11.29.13.6 and "11.12.2.2 or 11.16.1" to "11.29.13.4 or 11.29.17.1"	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.12.2.2	Moved to Section 11.29.13.4; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.29.9.6.2 to 11.8.5.2	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.12.2.3	Moved to Section 11.29.13.5; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.12.2.2 to 11.29.13.4 and 11.12.1 to 11.29.13.3	Update acronym and cross reference.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	and 11.20.1 to 11.29.21.1	
11.12.3	Moved to Section 11.29.13.6; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.12.1 to 11.29.13.1	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.12.4	Moved to Section 11.29.13.7; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.12.5 to 11.29.13.8 and 11.16 to 11.29.17	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.12.5	Moved to Section 11.29.13.8; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.16 to 11.29.17	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.12.6	Moved to Section 11.29.13.9; change ISO to CAISO;	Update acronym.
11.12.7	Moved to Section 11.29.13.10; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.8.5.2.1 to 11.29.9.6.2.1 and 11.16.1 to 11.29.17.1	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.13	Deleted "Not Used"	N/A
11.14	Deleted "Not Used"	N/A
11.15	Moved to Section 11.29.16; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.16 "Not Used"	N/A
11.16	Moved to Section 11.29.17	Moved without change (header only).
11.16.1	Moved to Section 11.29.17.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.16.2	Moved to Section 11.29.17.2; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.8.5.1 to 11.29.9.6.1	Update acronym and cross reference.
11.17	Deleted "[DELETED]"	N/A
11.18	Moved to Section 11.29.19	Moved without change (header only).
11.18.1	Moved to Section 11.29.19.1; change ISO to CAISO; change "an" to "a"	Update acronym.
11.18.2	Moved to Section 11.29.19.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.18.2.a	Moved to Section 11.29.19.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
11.18.2.b	Moved to Section 11.29.19.4; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.18.1 to 11.29.19.1 and 11.12.2 to 11.29.13.2	Update acronym and cross references.
11.18.2.c	Moved to Section 11.29.19.5; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.18.3	Moved to Section 11.29.19.6; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.19 "FERC Annual Charges"	
11.19	Moved to Section 11.29.20; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.20 "Not Used"	N/A
11.20	Moved to Section 11.29.21	Moved without change (header only).
11.20.1	Moved to Section 11.29.21.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.20.2	Moved to Section 11.29.21.2; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.20.2 to 11.29.21.2	Update acronym and cross reference.
	New Section 11.21 "Not Used"	N/A
11.21	Moved to Section 11.29.22	Moved without change (header only).
11.21.1	Moved to Section 11.29.22.1; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.21.2	Moved to Section 11.29.22.2; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.23	Moved to Section 11.29.23; change ISO to CAISO; replace "via direct computer link" with "secure communication system"; replace "Web Based Communication System" with "secure communication system"	Update acronym.
	New Section 11.24 "Not Used"	N/A
11.24	Moved to Section 11.29.24; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.24.1	Moved to Section 11.29.24.1; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.7.2 to 11.29.8.2; replace "Home Page" with	Update acronym and cross references.

Section Number in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff	Change	Reason for Change
	"Website"	
11.24.2	Moved to Section 11.29.24.2; change ISO to CAISO; update 11.24 to 11.29.24; replace "Home Page" with "Website"	Update acronym and cross references.
11.24.3	Moved to Section 11.29.24.3; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.24.4	Moved to Section 11.29.24.4; change ISO to CAISO	Update acronym.
11.24.5	Moved to Section 11.29.24.5; change ISO to CAISO; add "amendment" after "tariff"; update 11.24 to 11.29.24	Update acronym and cross references.
	New Section 11.29.5.2 "Right to Dispute"	Inserted and shaded pursuant to stakeholder request in Simplified and Reorganized Tariff Docket No. ER05-1501.
	New Section 11.29.14 "Not Used"	N/A
	New Section 11.29.15 "Not Used"	N/A
	New Section 11.29.18 "Not Used"	N/A